LZ2-B855E oAnTS 500K
LZZ-B856 E  TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES
" Elotronc LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

d i e .

1A rREETFTRREIVY

1 X stAEETFTRERERID DY

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER
ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE

ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE MIT FADENABSCHNEIDER
MACHINE ZIG-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUILLE - POINT NOUE

MACHINE ZIG-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUILLE - POINT NOUE - COUPE - FILS

MAQUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG Y PUNTADA RECTA

MAQUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG, PUNTADA RECTA CORTAHILOS




BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

* LZ2-B855E- ®

MADE IN JAPAN

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

LZ2-B855E-§/BT*

MADE IN JAPAN

BROTHER INDUSTRIE

* LZ2-B856E- )

MADE IN JAPAN

® T 1. —#%F / General (foundation)
—— 3. 8 HA / General {long stitch)
@ — 1 3. R+ EREOHURE+SHILHRLOEE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device

— 4. fE b+ LD URB+ERILHELEB HRILLEE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device
+ Thread wiper

— 9. 2 b+ LR D H URE+ BRI HEVEESRILWVEE SRS A EIFRE
{ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device
+ Thread wiper + Presser foot lifter (Solenoid type)

EREIEHEELEETE [ Back tack/Condence device




IN—=Y Ty 7 ZHRICELT

1. 2OFXIE. 1999F11BOF—FICETVWTERE N 6D TT,

R
S1. 7V » hEARRAR (B855) ....... 45
s2. 71 > h EAREAR
(B855/BT,B856) ............... 47
T. B2y FEE ... 49
U.E—2B% ................... 51
V.AN—B8R ... 51
wW. iRy 7 A& .. 53
Sp. EARBIBSE—ER(E— %) ...... 54
X . [tEEBRR
(72388 o 55
Y1. BRI LS =y FBIR
@HEB) ... 55
Y2, BREFEI LTy SNER
(A7 a8 ... 57
Z.fHB&ERE®R ... 59
Gal. F—UB&E—8BxR ............. 63
Ga2. ¥ —UE&S—ER ............. 64
Wa, BESNIL . 65
BBl 66

2. BRRFEL LICKREIER SN S3BEVFHVET,
3. MABUTHIIST AEBSE. [ _HERTIRLTBYNET,
H
A EHBEZE 1
B. b®fi-#H4EREERE ... ... ... ..... 3
C.FEREA®R ...................... 7
D.IRIBIFR ... 9
E.EUBE ... 13
F. B BMR
(B855,8856-3001,-4001) ........ 17
G. I 4% (B856-9001) ....... 17
H.ARBEER 19
1. demEERaR ... ... e 23
2. MRERER L. 25
K. RBBHR ..., 27
L. %EJUF(B856) ............. 29
M. 5% X B8R (B856) .......... ... 33
N . %3\ Bk (B856-4001,-900) ... 35
P HExRIR
(B855/BT,B856-30[1,-4001,-90[1) 37

Q. sHuBfHE™R ... 37
R.a>bO—iKy 7 ZXEFR .... 39



ii

Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1999
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line

F===="
] )
Fro e e d 7

A . Machinebody ....................... 1 R. Control box mechanism ...............
B . Needle bar and thread take-up $1. Printed circuit board mechanism
mechanism ........ ... ... ... ......... 3 (BB5S) ...
C. Zigzagmechanism ................... 7 S2. Printed circuit board mechanism
D. Presser foot mechanism ............... 9 (BESS/BT, BESE) ...
T. i i ism .......
E. Feed mechanism .................. ... 13 Quick reverse switch mechanism
F. Knee lifter mechanism U. Motormechanism ....................
(B855,B856-300,-4000) ............... 17 V. Safetycover .........................
G . Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) ... 17 W. Control box mechanism ...............
H. Rotary hook mechanism .......... ... 19 Sp. DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) ........
J1. Lubrication .......................... 23 X . Attachment set (Optionparts) .........
J2. Lubrication ....... ... .. ... ... L. 25 Y1. Presser foot lifting solenoid set
B856-90L1) .. ... ... ... ... ...
K. Threading mechanism ................ 27 ( )
Y2 . Presser foot lifting solenoid set
L. Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) ..... 29 (Option parts) g _____________________
M. Tension release mechanism (B856) ..... 33 Z. ACCESSOMN@S ..o o oo
N. Thread wiper mechanism Gal. GaugepartsList ......................
(B856-402,-9002) .................... 35
. . Gaz. GaugepartsList ......................
P. Quick reverse mechanism
(B855/BT,B856-3000,-400,-9003) ....... 37 Wa. Warninglabels ..................
Q. Synchronizer ........ ... .. ... ..... 37 Index .........ccii. ..



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom November 1999.
Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.
Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer L____.

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

[ ey

. Maschinengehause ................... 1 R. Schaltkasten ........ ... oo iviinnn...
. Nadeistange und S1. Leiterplatten(B855) ..................
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung ........... 3 .
$2. Leiterplatten {B855/BT,B856) ..........
. Zickzackmechanismus ................ 7
T. Umkehrschalter ......................
. StoffdrickerfuBB ... ... ... .. ..., 9
Motor ....... o
. Transportvorrichtung ................. 13 ) .
V. Sicherheitsdeckung ..................
. Kniehebel (B855,8856-301,-400) ...... 17
W. Schaltkasten .........................
. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B856) .... 17
Sp. ZUBEHORLISTE {(Motor) ...............
. Greifervorrichtung ................... 19
X. Anbausatz (Sonderzubehdr) ..........
. Schmierung ........... ... ... ... 23 ‘
. Y1. Solencidsatz fur die anhebung des
LT ATHATTTAV] o R 25 stoffdrickerfuBes (B856-90(1) ........
. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung ........... 27 Y2 . Solenoidsatz fir die anhebung des
. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856) 29 stoffdriickerfuBes (Sonderzubehor)
. . Z.2ubehdr ... .. ..
. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung
(B856) ... ... 33 Gal. Lehrenliste ..........cc.iiiiiiuii.n.
. Fadenwischvorrichtung Ga2. Lehrenliste ............. .. ... ... ...,
(B856-401,-900) ............. et 35 _
Wa . Warnschilder ........................
. Umkehr o
(B855/BT,B856-300,-4001,-9000) ....... 37 Verzerzeichnis .......................
. Synchronisator ... ... iieeeaa... 37

ifi



iv

v el

== m O n”

J1.
i2.

Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

- Ce manuel a été fait d’apres les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre

1999.
Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.
Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointillél }

—_—— e d

TABLE DES MATIERES

. Corpsdelamachine ................ .. 1 R. Mécanisme du boitier de contréle .. ...
. Mécanisme de |a barre & aiguille et S1. Circuitsimprimés (B855) ........... ...
releveurdefil .. ... . ... . ... ... . ... 3 L ..
52 . Circuits imprimés {B855/BT, B856) ......
- Mécanisme des pointszigzag .......... 7 . L
T. Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche
. Mécanisme de pied presseur ... ..... 9 arriégrerapide ............. ... ... ..
. Mécanisme de I'entrainement ...... ... 13 U. Mécanismedumoteur ... ..... ... ...
. Mécanisme de genouillére V. Couvercledesécurité ....... ... ......
(B855,B856-3005,-4000) ............... 17 . .
W. Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle .. ...
- Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur
(B856) ... 17 Sp. LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES
(Moteur) ... ... .. ... ... . ..........
. Mécanisme du crochetrotatif ......... 19 , . . .
X. Jeu d"accessoires (Pieces en option)
Lubrification ....................... .. 23 ) )
Y1. Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie
Lubrification ...................... ... 25 (BB56-9000) ...
. Mécanisme de l'enfilage .............. 27 ¥2. Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie
. (Piécesenoption) ....................
. Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) ........ 29
. 2. ACCESSOIres . ... ...
. Mécanisme de |la lache de tension
(BB56) ... ... 33 Gal. Liste des Piéces decartment ...........
. Mécanisme de tire-fil Ga2. Liste des Piéces decartment .. .........
B856-4001,-9000) .................... 35 ‘ 5 .
. ( 0. ) Wa . Etiquettes d’avertissement ............
. Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide
(BSSS/BT,BSSS'3OD,'40D,-901:]) ....... 37 Index ...

. Synchronisateur .......... ... ......... 37

49
51
51

54
35

55



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en noviembre
1999.
Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada!____! .

o

-n m O 0

J1.
J2.

[—————
1 1

. Cuerpodelamaquina ................ 1 R. Mecanismo dela caja de controles ... .. 39
. Mecanismao de la barra de agujay S1. Tableros de circuitos impresos
tirahilos ... ... 3 (B85S} ... ... 45
. Mecanismodezigzag ................. 7 $2 . Tableros de circuitos impresos
] (B855/BT,B856) ........ ..., 47
. Mecanismodelaprensatela .......... 9
. de la ali . T. Mecanismo del conmutador de inversion
: Me_camsmo elaalimentaciéon ........ 13 rapida ... .o 49
. Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla U. Mecanismodel motor ................ 51
(B855,B856-300,-4003) ............... 17
) V. Cubiertadesequridad ................ 51
. Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula g
detrabajo(B856) .................... 17 W. Mecanismo de la cajade controles ... .. 53
. Mecanismodel cangrejo .............. 19 Sp . LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor) .. 54
Lubricacion ............oooeiiaaun. 23 X. Juego de fijacién (Piezas opcionales) ... 55
Lubricaciéon . ... ... . .. i 25 Y1 . Conjunto solenocide del levantador
. (B856-9001) ............ Y - = o 55
. Mecanismo del enhebrado ........... 27
. ) Y2 . Conjunto solenoide del levantador
. Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (Piezas opcionales) ................... 57
(BBSB) ..ttt 29
] , ] Z. ACCesorios ... 59
. Mecanismo relajador de tensién
(B856) ..ot 33 Ga1l. Listad'ePiezasde calibradores ......... 63
. Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo Ga2. Listad'ePiezas de calibradores ......... 64
B856-400,-9000) ... 35 ) i
( ) Wa . Etiquetasde advertencia .............. 65
. Mecanismo de la inversion rapida .
(BsSSIBT,3856'30D,'405,'90{3) _______ 37 Indice ... .. e 66
. Sincronizador 37



A . E{kB8{%/ Machine body / Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

118-855-050




A . T{&B{% / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE {qQTY B X1 NAME OF PARTS RIVE

2 $48006001 HEPEE TP KNIFE, FACE PLATE

3 100242003 1|y 2 2¥357 SCREW, SM3.57

4 548007101 HEVEE FACE PLATE

5 548008000 HEPZEENVEY PACKING, FACE PLATE

6 $01696001 7|%5 % U357x6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6

7 $48009001 ER At THREAD GUIDE

8 102538002 145%v357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

9 $48010101 1HFoELH—Ko s THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY
9-1 $48011101 1|7 ELH—F THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

9.2 158047009 1|7 Erfi—RHn- THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER
9-3 158045009 1|hr—-<k COVER WINDOW

9-4 141544001 3o X238 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

9.5 $52015001 IEEE TS F WASHER, WAVE SPRING

9-6 548012101 HEPEIN SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

9-7 025770232 1eS¥H2Famess WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35

10 062681012 2|+ ~1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

1 548013001 11#71% REAR COVER

12 062681012 6|+ ~T437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

13 548014000 e RV PACKING, REAR COVER

14 104449009 1|dats155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

15 104821009 2|d4at2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

16 $48355000 1ja-r7Fva CORD BUSH

100 544629002 1ev—2% LABEL, E
118-855-050




B . #t# - XFEBAF% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre 2 aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

3b

< B8568 / For "B856" >

"7 a8k / OPTION PARTS "

< &EB8mmA / For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

31-2

< #FEESMmMA / For "Zigzag width "5mm" >

31-3 314 315
S—40-2
< {&%& 10mm§ / For "Zigzag width "10mm" >
31-6 31-7
=
&E>—40-3

118-855-101




B. #14#%.XFLRE{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B NAME OF PARTS RV
1 548025001 NP EEE: UPPER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 548026001 P owese UPPER SHAFT
1-2 548027000 172307 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
1-3 014771022 1WPFrXFT6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-4 104464001 12 %714 SCREW, SM7.14
1-5 014770622 2IP+H b A 2T6357HKE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-6 076202856 1|% <% 747 6202ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6202ZZNR
2 548028001 HxFPULToEIM BEARING ASSY, M
2-1 525234001 1|& <= %79 reo0azz BALL BEARING, 600422
2-2 548029001 1fRPYLTHT~ BEARING COLLAR
2-3 014770622 2|7PF A RTEISTRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 $48030001 1x7PULT7 3R BEARING ASSY, R
3-1 538710001 1|52 22 & 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
3-2 $48029001 MHRFULTHT— BEARING COLLAR
3-3 014770622 2|7 P AXT635K 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 548032001 MWerzx2297-Juvs TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
4-1 014770622 2IPF R ARTUBISIHRE SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM6.35
6 $48031000 IR - POV R TIMING BELT
7 548035001 17—V PULLEY
8 $33689002 2|72 <k A7k 259514 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X14
9 548036001 1 EsLenTs THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
10 $48037001 1Mot ra293 ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE
11 S48040001 157 e ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
112 548041001 3|17 xT357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
13 548042001 (1 AV E: s V% s ] THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 548045001 AV Ir 17 V% ok f GUIDE, N-BAR CONNECTING ROD
15 548046001 144 NUT PLATE, SM4.37
16 105176001 2{3 A %437 SCREW, SM4.37
17 548047001 1N RGIXTLF1 CLAMP GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
18 105176001 2| A xa37 SCREW, SM4.37
| §E: 548048001 NGV ESE X NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY
20 S48057001 IAVE ) NEEDLE BAR
21 548058000 114 500F BUSF, F
22 $48059000 112 2R BUSH, R
23 140553102 RV ER W ESERE: SET SCREW, SM3.18
24 548250070 1Mz orny19e5  <#10 NM70> [NEEDLE, NM70 ... . ... ..., <#10 NM70>
25 S48061001 1|E>F PIN, F
26 548062001 1E~R PIN, R
27 081005070 2loU 4ps5 O RING, P5
28 014710522 2{PFH b ARTLTEVHE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
29 $48063001 1lxyanyra AUXILIARY NEEDLE PALTE
30 $48041001 A4S % 5357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
<iRESMME > <For Zigzag width "8mm" >
311 548064001 AV -7 S <ii=548064> | NEEDLEPLATE A .......... <Marked in 548064 >
< B855, BB55/BTH > <FOR “B855 & B855/BT” >
32 548068001 HESVEE LA SLIDE PLATE ASSY
32-1 548069001 HELYVEE] SLIDE PLATE
32-2 114561001 IESUEE Ay E-FAY SPRING
32-3 122771051 2|2 A%¥238 SCREW, SM2.38
< B856H > <FOR "B856" >
33 S06165001 IVEE S &3 SPACER, NEEDLE PLATE
118-855-101



B . §#+# - XFEBER / Needie bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

< B856#/ / For "B856" >

" #*7 388/ OPTION PARTS "
< 5 8mmA / For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

312

< #@Smmp / For "Zigzag width "5mm" >
81-3 314 31-5

< =W 10mmaA / For "Zigzag width "t0mm" >
. 31-6 31-7

& —40-3

118-855-101




B. §t#%-XFFRI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE  |q7v| B Aq NAME OF PARTS RV
34 S49089001 AV E: X & s i3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
34-1 S48070001 INAVE ek L NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
34-2 145318001 113 4 %3437 SCREW, 5M4.37
37 548071000 1|NPH YT &1 SUPPORT BRACKET, NP
38 062681212 2|+ ~04a37-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
39 S48072001 ISV -] STOPPER PLATE
<iRIEEMmMA > <For Zigzag width "8mm"” >
40-1 S48073000 1A rYN8 L <¥Ef> |STOPPER, 8 ................. <Snow-white color >
41 153057002 VERAIE S-S5 3 7 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD SM4.37
42 548249001 I BVEI-E @ a7 THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR
AV “ OPTION PARTS “
24 548250075 13220131965  <#11 NM75> |NEEDLE, NM75 .....ccoivnniin.. <#11 NM75>
24 548250080 123201965 <#12 NM80> | NEEDLE, NM80 .................. <#12 NMB0>
<iRYEBMmMAE > <For Zigzag width "8mm"” >
31-2 S48065001 11 U428 ..., <505548065> | NEEDLE PLATE, B .......... <Marked in $48065 >
<iRIESMmMA > <For Zigzag width “5mm" >
31-3 548066001 N EAYE: - X S <ii=548066> | NEEDLE PLATE, C .......... <Marked in 548066 >
31-4 S48067001 117U 142D ..... <i0E5548067> |NEEDLE PALTE,D .......... <Marked in $48067 >
31-5 S06166001 LAY E & <ii&506166> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 506166 >
40-2 $48074000 TR RYINS s <Efa> [STOPPER,5 ......oieviiieiiinnn, <Black color>
<iRIE10mmHA > <For Zigzag width “10mm”> | N
31-6 550684001 1(/sU1210A .. <i2555068a> |NEEDLE PLATE, 10A ....... <Marked in $50684>
31-7 $50685001 Tl/v) 2108 ... <ESs50685> | NEEDLE PLATE, 10B ....... <Marked in 550685 >
40-3 $52046000 L ES VIS [ < B> [STOPPER, 10 ....ovvvnettnn < Snow-white color>
118-855-101



C . T BBtk / Zigzag mechanism / Zickzackmechanismus / Mécanisme des points zigzag
/ Mecanismo de zigzag

118-855-105




C. FEE% / Zigzag mechanism / Zickzackmechanismus / Mécanisme des points zigzag
/ Mecanismo de zigzag

REF.NO. CODE |7y B Ao NAME OF PARTS R\

1 548262001 HINVEDE TP MOTOR ASSY, ZIGZAG

1-1 S48263001 IEETENIEY ¥ Pt SETTING BRACKET, MOTOR

1-2 547675000 1 zE—g023 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N

1-3 018401222 4|7+ HE kax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-4 548364001 1nuzuLenrys ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-1 $48265001 1E2—2-1L/5— LEVER, MOTOR

1-4-2 548266001 MECLEER ROCKER BRACKET

1-4-3 118735001 119 5% WASHER, PLAIN 6

1-4-4 548267001 2zr—sLn-v2s SHAFT, MOTOR LEVER

1-4-5 $S48268001 1A 7ULeA ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-6 012500536 | 2|7+t 55%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-4-7 548269001 1NnuzuLens sy SHAFT, ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
1-4-8 $48270001 Hnyzuy s JOINT, ZIGZAG

1-4-9 014680422 | 2|7+ r 2258377 %K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-4-10 $48356001 1#Fr7o 14 HOME POSITION PLATE

1-4-11 062670612 1|4 ~2357-30x86 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-5 062501216 | 1}#~asx32 SCREW, PAN M5X12

1-6 S48272001 1Ar vy ECCENTRIC SHAFT

1-7 140092001 ey rrs— SET SCREW COLLAR

1-8 014680422 | 2|7+ b 2% Ta377% 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-9 $48273000 1)1 2582 SPRING, PLATE

1-10 $48274001 tl1an52ryvirta SETTING PLATE, SPRING

1-11 060680712 1|78 > K a37-40%7 SCREWV, BIND SM4.37-40X7

1-12 $48275001 2[1 25240112 CLAMP PLATE, SPRING

1-13 018401222 | 4|7+ % Faxi2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12

1-14 $48303000 rtnzrz—v OIL TUBE

1-15 $48279000 P WICK

1-16 140647101 la-raezx CORD HOLDER

1-17 062400612 1|4 ~amaxse SCREW, PAN M4X6

2 018082522 3|7+ HE I r8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25

3 004082512 1] + 43 amex2s SCREWV, FLAT M8X25

a4 018761822 1{7+#J + 5.95x18 BOLT, SOCKET SM5.95X 18

5 S48304001 1H#Fesowoyss SENSOR ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-1 S48278001 1Fosvesyn—zz24z HARNESS ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-2 $46476001 Hessnry SENSOR BRACKET

5-3 548277001 Mersruvrrs SETTING PLATE, SENSOR

5-4 062300812 | 1|+~z3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

6 060400812 1]/84 > Emaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

7 548280001 1|a-FHLs CORD HOLDER

8 060400812 10284 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
118-855-105



D . T RE{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

27 26 30
] o
25 ? E
% o
26 |
23 W

< B855,8856-30[,-40(Jm
/ For "B855&B856-30L],-40]" >

28-1 —@//@*(j

lJ

< B856-90[ 1@ / For "B856-90L]" >

282 29 @
" &7 avEE / OPTION PARTS

< {RESMMA < IRIESMmMA
/ For "Zigzag width "5mm" > / For "Zigzag width “8mm" >

118-855-201



D . 38 T B8{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdrickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY C o A 1 NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 548281001 | 1|44z 4w PRESSER BAR
2 548282001 | 1|x¥Tkma= GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
3 062681212 | 1|+ ~2237-00%12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
_____ <B855, B855/BTH > <For “B855 & B855/BT” >
4 48283000 | 1|lavzwmxzi BUSH, PRESSR BAR
<B856 > <For "B856" >
4 548358000 | 1|##THm 2 BUSH, PRESSR BAR
5-1 S48293001 1Ma4T 2z .... <it=sag293> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Markedin 548293>
5-1-1 $48297001 | 1{ox2v3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
5-1-2 $48298001 | 1|A# Tz SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 113050001 | 1| 3v3s57 SCREW, SM3.57
7 140407001 | 1]|##% WASHER
8 524740001 | 1l#szizrora SPRING GUIDE
[ <B855-1, B855/BT-18 > " OPTION PARTS ”
<B856-0018 >
9 548285001 |  1|F4T/%% ovrrn. <#6&> |SPRING, COMPRESSION ....... <Vellow colors>
<B855-3, B856-11035 > <For “B855 & B856" >
9 48286001 | 1|##T/5% .... <FI1>5> |SPRING, COMPRESSION ............. <Bluing>
10 $31012001 | 1|##zsavtvzy ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
11 531013001 | 1|rasevzvyesrvr ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
12 $31952001 | 1l##z7rs529 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
13 081004070 | 1|ou s 5ra O RING, P4
14 $31006001 | 1|##x 7472 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
15 062351216 | 1|+ ~035%12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12
16 102707001 | 1|72 WASHER
17 546734001 | 1|#vzrrLr-vs SHAFT, P-BAR LIFTER LEVER
18 081001670 |  1jov > spw1 O RING, PW1
19 $01998001 | 1|7evvsraxzvasy SET SCREW, SM3.57
20 145580001 | 1|##T7sLsi— PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
_________________ <BB56M > <For"B856"> p ]
21-1 548289001 | 1l1ramsLimLsz TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY
<B855, B855/BTH > <Eor "B855 & B855/BT" >
21-2 $48287001 | 1|« ramst2 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
22 109763002 | 1|## 3 WASHER
23 048040342 | 2|k x7Ea RETAINING RING, E4
24 $46736001 1AHTT7HFLNA—1R SPRING )
25 48291001 | 1le#7rLons CONNECTING ROD, KNEE LIFTER
26 145478101 | 3|#> 3476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
27 145479002 | 1|e¥7aLit— LEVER, KNEE LIFTER
<8855, B855/BTH > <For "B855 & BB55/BT>
<B856-3001,-80015 > <For "B856-3001 & -400" >
28-1 145480101 | 1|%> % 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
| <B856-9071 8 > <FOR "B856-9001" >
28-2 $31010001 | 1le>v263s SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
29 154347001 Te#Pri—-/zz SPRING
30 548292001 | 1le¥#TaoEn BAR, KNEE LIFTER o T
118-855-201

10




D . #TBI{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

27 éG 30
26
a
25
% o
26
™~
23 ©
8 < B856m / For "B856" > < B855,B856-30[],-4018

{ For "B855&B856-30_],-40[ 1" >
28.1— @ ~—~

(o]

< B856-90[_1m / For "B856-90[ 1" >

-
b

28-2 29

o

" F 7 a 8%/ OPTION PARTS "

< FEE5mmA < {RIE8MmMA
/ For "Zigzag width "Smm" >

118-855-201
11




D . $8 T B8{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE QTY (= NAME OF PARTS RV
i A TR0 " OPTION PARTS "
<{RIEBmMmMHA > < For Zigzag width “8mm"” >
5-2 S$48299001 1444z .... <itEs4ag299> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548299
5-3 S48305001 1|#4z43 .... <iS548305> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548305>
' <{EMERSMmMA > <For Zigzag width “5mm” >
5-4 $48308001 t|#4xv 32 ... <iiSsa8308> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548308>
5-4-1 548297001 112 x%9318 SCREW, SM3.18
5-4-2 548298001 E R/ SR SPRING, COMPRESSION
<{RME1OMmMHEA > < For Zigzag width "10mm” ; ------ o
5-5 $51227001 1|x#z104 2 .. <iiSs51227> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10 W/F-G
............................. <Marked in 551227 >
5-5-1 548297001 123318 SCREW,S5M3.18
5-5-2 $48298001 AT T SPRING, COMPRESSION
5-6 $51231001 AHT107 % .. <EEE551231> | PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10 W/F-G
............................. <Marked in551231>
118-855-201

12




E . 3X U B{R / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de | ‘entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

< B855-3, B856- 103/
/ For "B855-3 & B856-103" >

4-2

< B855/BT, B856 7
/ For "B855/BT & B856" >

" A7 ame/ OPTION PARTS "

< fFiROmmHA
/ For "Zigzag width "Smm" >
50-3 50-4
< #Eim 10mmAg
/ For "Zigzag width "10mm" >
50-5

118-855-202
13




E. 32U B8{% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
< B855-1,B855/BT-1H > <For "B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856-001H > < For “B856-001" >

<Eg2.5> <Marked in 2.5>
1-1 548100001 A2 UAFYHELYNLTZ STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 2.5
1-1-1 521514101 1| 42476 SCREW, SM4.76
1-1-2 108549001 1jou % O RING
1-1-3 142746002 HAFUAR2FHT SUPPORT PLATE
B855-3,B856-i034 < For "B855-3 & B856-(103" >
<BHES> < Marked in5>
1-2 $31018001 EAEEUE EE I8 STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 5
1-2-1 521514101 1 xx7a76 SCREW, SM4.76
1-2-2 108549001 1o =% O RING
1-2-3 142746002 1M AFEV12445T SUPPORT PLATE
2 100328001 2IATV L FF AL SPRING, COMPRESSION
3 145502001 | 2|xEU<1FxAE> POSITIONING PIN
< B855-1,B855/BT-142 > < For "B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
< B856-C018 > < For "B856-0101" >
4-1 S48102001 EAVE R -VE 35 FEED REGURATOR ASSY
B855-3,B856-103H4 <For “"B855-3 & B856-003" >
4-2 548104001 1NA7UFIHL VX2 E FEED REGURATOR ASSY
5 548106001 e =R - E STUD, FEED REGULATOR
6 048080342 1| hAJEB RETAINING RING, EB
7 025100132 1ES3HH3223 710 WASHER, PLAINS 10
8 548107000 1Fanevyxssial BUSH, FEED REGULATOR STUD
9 012500536 1|7+ k£ >5X%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
10 151308102 2L eHmPa2s CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
1 012500536 2|7+ EZ5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 548108001 1|F7UFaveyLhiU CONNECTING ROD, U ;F-REGULATOR
13 548109001 HEAEELE - IACH FEED ADJUSTING LEVER
14 $23651001 2|7 FEIeX6F Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
< B855-1,B855/BT-14 > < For "B855-1 & BB55/BT-1" >
<B856-0018 > < For “B856-101" >
<EEK2.5> <Markedin2.5>
115-1 $48110001 (R =R B ) P CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -1
15-1-1 129458102 112 222476 SCREW, SM4.76
15-1-2 108549001 1loV % O RING
15-1-3 142746002 1| AEVLT24HT SUPPORT PLATE
B855-3,8856-C 038 <For "B855-3 & B856-503" >
<EHES> <Marked in5>
115-2 S48112001 1|a>rF2AF1 073 CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -3
15-2-1 129458102 11 A %5476 SCREW, SM4.76
15-2-2 108549001 10U >% O RING
15-2-3 142746002 1NAEVL22HT SUPPORT PLATE
< B855-1,B855/BT-1/8 > < For “B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856-0018 > < For "B856-0101" >
16-1 548114001 1AarFrZFasevs CONDENSE REGULATOR, -1
B855-3,8856-003A < For “B855-3 & B856-C103" >
16-2 S48115001 1|3>FrA2F394Y 4 CONDENSE REGURATOR, -3
118-855-202

14



E. 3% B3R/ Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |"entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

15

REF.NO. CODE |QTY B o NAME OF PARTS RVE
17 523651001 2|7+ ESexehy X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 151308102 leenssoizs CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
19 012500536 1|7+ 355x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
20 S48116101 15unTHLone CONNECTING ROD, F-REGULATOR
21 507656002 BT ECCENTRIC PIN
22 012500536 1|7+ E55%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 142374100 1|kS519v3va BUSH, DRY L.=20
24 $25469100 NESATvva BUSH, DRY L=12
25 548118001 1Mhzoztr8—5 SHAFT, R-LEVER
26 048080342 1]+ 2 7E8 RETAINING RING, E8
27 025100132 fles¥Hzsanio WASHER, PLAINS 10
28 147504201 HEPE SPACER
29 062670812 3|+ ~m3.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
30 S07374109 1nzozqrn- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

<B8558 > <For "B855"
31 $48365001 Horn-#srros LEVER GUIDE ASSY
31-1 548366001 tlon—#1r LEVER GUIDE
31-2 548367000 2|lvii—Far raa RUBBER
32 $07375001 1NHI R L—FHTITR SPRING
< B855/BT, B856H > <For "B855/BT & B856" >
33 153132000 1rsorsa-7 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
34 100511003 1|2 2 29476 SCREW, SM4.76
< B855F > <For "B855" >
135-1 548119001 IEYEEEITE SPRING, EXTENSION
<B855/BT, B856F > < For “B855/BT & B856" >
35-2 $48374001 1|#UHITHNZF SPRING, EXTENSION
36 548120001 Y EE T FEED REGULATOR ASSY
37 548149001 HEDEEETS STOPPER, F-REGULATOR
38 062710612 1|+ ~2476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
39 $48123001 IEEPPE P S CONNECTING ROD ASSY, SIDE
39-1 $48124001 [~ 1|z3aL>n> CONNECTTING ROD, SIDE
39-2 S48125001 EAN A TP CONNECTING ROD, FEED DRIVING
39:3 110562001 1194 * SHAFT
39-4 153060001 1|9 225318 SCREW, SM3.18
39-5 $48126001 HEEECE T FEED ROCKER ARM
39-6 062761612 1|4+~ 3595-28X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X16
39-7 147509001 1|42 %57.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14
39-8 104689002 1|#v r7.14 NUT, SM7.14
a0 $48127001 HAAALALSL YL oS L-FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
40-1 $48128001 NRLAL ALY LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
40-2 118853001 117+ b % %5595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
40-3 014761030 1|74 % £ 2 595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM5.95
41 548129001 Natasavyvs FEED ROCKER SHAFT
42 S48130001 PRAALA T UT T A RILR BUSH, R ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
43 146581001 HEPAY e SET SCREW COLLAR
44 014760622 2(7+ b 2% U595 SET SCREW, SOCKET $M5.95
45 142628001 1RAATHFT Y50 SPACER
46 048110142 1| k27973 5C1 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
118-855-202




E . 3%1) B3{#% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE |aTy Bl Ad NAME OF PARTS RMY
47 548131000 1AAATAZ VT2 A 2IM BUSH, M ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
48 548132000 124N FT7 VT2 AZNL BUSH, L ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
--------------------- it ettt il Bl bttt i
< B855H > < For "Bgs5" >
49 $48133001 HERAIE A B A FEED BARSET
< B856H > < For "B856" >
49 548375001 HEVAEE Sy E FEED BARSET
49-1 548134001 | 1|2y 4 FEEDBAR o
49-2 105173004 112 2% T476 SCREW, SM4.76
49-3 $48135001 HEEL L LYY= PIN
49.4 105161004 11 FH 3 WASHER
49-5 060660512 1|73 > F318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
<B855H > <fFor“pesss 7 .
49-6 $48137001 1NAAANIF2VIAIFT 3 FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY
49-6-1 548138000 HAANAFTVAALTT FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
<B856H > <For "B856" >
49-6 548376001 1| ZAANL T2 VELTTTE F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY, TR
49-6-1 S48377000 1 ZRAAgH2)HAF F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM
49-6-2 062681212 | 2|+~a437-20x12 SCREW PANSM4.37-40X12 | 9
49-6-3 120990001 2|7 xRN ARYA37 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
49-7 $48139001 NRANAFZVEALT2 SHAFT, FEED ROCKER BRACKET
49-8 548140001 2(FH % WASHER
49-9 S48141000 1|76 FELT
<{EWESMmMA > < For "Zigzag width "8mm” >
< B855-1,B856-101H > <For "B855-1 & B856-1101" >
50-1 $48143101 1MA20x L <iZEsa8143> |FEEDDOG ....iiiiiennat <Marked in $48143>
B855-3,B856-0003H < For “B855-3 & BB56-103" >
50-2 548145101 RE -V FA <IEsa8145> FEDDOG .......oovvviivnse. <Marked in 548145>
51 |s07494001 | 2|sxzv3ie SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
< B855HK > <For "B855" >
52-1 S48150001 1\easyrxes)l-o FEED LIFTING LINK
<B8561 > < For “B856" >
52-2 S48151001 1 ’/"El_'ﬁ’fﬁ"?'} Vg FEED LIFTING LINK, T
53 548369001 1|13 xh4s SPRING HOOK
54 062680612 2 -)*{\‘:4.37-40)(6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
YA FLgHR" “ QPTION PARTS ”
<RIESMmAE > < For "Stitch width “Smm” >
50-3 S06171101 11 E U A S <iEEs06171> |FEEDDOG .....cvvvnvnnnn, <Marked in $06171>
50-4 506170101 L U ZA NN <5 5506170> |FEEDDOG ............oent <Marked in 506170
<iEE1OMmmA > < For "Stitch width "10mm” >
50-5 S50686001 L E -2 FAT <ii&s50686> |FEEDDOG .......covvneeee. <Marked in S50686>
118-855-202

16



F. B 4B (B855,B856-30[1,-4001) / Knee lifter mechanism (B855,B856-30(1,-4001)
/ Kniehebe! (B855,B856-30[],-40[1) / Mécanisme de genouillere (B855,8856-30L],-40L1)
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla (B855,8856-30[,-40[1)

118-855-203
G.3IRT 48R (B856-90(]) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) / Stofthalterhebervorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (B856) / Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B856)

118-856-204
17



F. ¥~ BA{% (B855,8856-30M,-4011) / Knee lifter mechanism (B855,B856-3001,-400)
/ Kniehebe (B855,8856-3001,-400)| / Mécanisme de genouillére (B855,B856-300,-4001)
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla (B855,8856-3001,-400)

REF.NO. CODE lqTvy o XA NAME OF PARTS RIVE

8 S$34758001 1 e¥F7ro 3 KNEE LIFTER ASSY

8-1 146039001 1Ned7PFYEFF BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER

8-2 100463001 1{A 7R L7945 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94-18X13.5

8-3 017762013 1% +5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

8-4 104619002 Hed7Hasia KMNEE LIFTER BAR

8-5 534756001 1e¥7T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

8-6 114967001 1|e¥F7F A bV STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE

8-7 110087001 1R 595 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

8-8 $31885001 1|\edT7TFHIT— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE

118-855-203 _

G . I F #[8{% (B856-900)/ Presser foot lifter mechanism {B856) / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B856)

/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (8856) / Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B856)
REF.NO. CODE |qQTy Bk o NAME OF PARTS Y |

< B856-900 > <ForJapan only >

1 $02595101 e . T 2 (R —

2 146367001 | t|#wrses |

3 502596001 N7 At S P ——

(A 183961151 L b i A ) P —

11-1 542963051 LR i o R P G N i I B

11-2 S42198051 1IAHTFHFAYESE | =emememmeeemeeeees

11-3 S42199051 1MAHTPHFLA=23 |eeemesemeeeeee

11-4 541955051 DR L. ¥ N P —

11-5 542200051 alzzzxy e

118-856-204

18



H . 1<% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

< B856M / For "B856" >

188-855-301
19



H . /7 7 B3{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE QTY Exxof NAME OF PARTS RV
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
1-1 548156001 HPEPE LOWER SHAFT
< B856H > <For "B856" >
1-2 S48157001 1Hiasy LOWER SHAFT
2 $48158001 1lzr347-Upyz TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
2-1 014770622 217+ b A2 V6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S$\M6.35
2-2 014771022 217F b A2 V6357HKE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 548160001 1oe oo A2IRT 2 BUSH ASSY, R ;LOWERSHAFT
4 013760610 1| FARI5957FKE SET SCREW, {CP) SM5.95
5 144875001 7o v — PLUNGER
6 538268001 3[75rvv—nz SPRING, COMPRESSION
7 112467002 3343635 SCREW, SM6.35X5
8 548162000 187 XA80LM BUSH, M ;LOWER SHAFT
9 013760610 1| b2 % Y5959 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
10 S48372001 AV E AR GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
10-1 158039001 1|vad7x%y GEAR, LOWER SHAFT
10-2 014770622 2|FF R AZTBISVRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1 S48165001 1WA 2 ¥ Yo7 Xyo s DRIVING GEAR ASSY, R-HOOK
11-1 $48166001 1|\ h=2 9%y DRIVING GEAR, R-HOOK
11-2 014770622 2|7FF P ARTEIIERSR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
12 548167000 IVEPEE R BUSH, F ; LOWER SHAFT
14 013760610 1 b 2I5959 43 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
15 548168000 WA~y Esg XAzl BUSH, DRIVING SHAFT
16 013760610 2{F A %5957 K% SET SCREW, {CP) SM5.95
17 $48169001 1A NV DRIVING SHAFT, R-HOOK
18 180885001 g7 Y ohAYNTFILTDT R VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D
18-1 100251001 21+ A2 U635 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5
19 180886001 1HoavonnLxyss BEVEL GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
19-1 100251001 2| b A 2T635 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5
20 S48170001 1|HwT7L5IF BUSH, F ;R-HOOK SHAFT
21 S48171000 M AZWFTRISVE PACKING
22 548172001 MNARNFTZ CAP
23 062630712 3|#~12238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7
24 013760610 T F*R2TP5957 KX SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
25 548173001 W\ hsovovo 32 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY
25-1 $48176000 fl7Tnk FELT
25-2 109173101 A1 IWFH+T53T CAP SCREW, OIL
26 548178001 1|hviy AZLR BUSH, R ;R-HOOK SHAFT
27 013760610 M EEE S LS SET SCREW, {(CP) SM5.95
28 $48179001 1|he k2 ROTARY HOOK HOLDER
29 060670812 1181 > F357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
30 159158051 B BOBBIN
< BB55, BB55/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
31-1 S48180001 1|fEH5 -2 3 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-141 509477001 R Fam Kz SPRING
31-1-2 180721001 1| FIHINRRIAFY SCREW
31-1-3 183507001 N EEPNE Y ADJUSTING SCREW
< B85GH > < For "B856" >
131-2 548202001 1 FE> -2 32 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-2-1 S09477001 | . 1{KE>FI3v Nz SPRING
31-2-2 180721001 11Fan o NRET AT SCREW
31-2-3 183507001 tlFag sy ADJUSTING SCREW
31-2-4 548203001 IR Ar s L BIPAY- SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
118-855-301

20



H . 71 B8{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

< B856mE / For "B856" >

i

)

il

188-855-301
21




H . 71 7 1% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE QTY ErAq NAME OF PARTS R
< B855, B855/BTH > <For “B855 & B855/BT" >
32-1 548181901 1h=nasv i ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
< B856H > < For "B856" >
32-2 548182901 v nos ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
33 152678101 | 1|nvFamtyys ADJUSTING STUD ]
34 081003670 1|loU» %pws3 O RING, PW3
i TR -0 “ OPTION PARTS "
31-3 $48378001 1| RKEHF—2R7 3 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-3-1 s09477001 1EELFAR N SPRING
31-3-2 180721001 B VIAEVEE S SCREW
31-3-3 183507001 1|1F2vo 2 ADJUSTING SCREW
31-3-4 548203001 Homrofiging SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
< The following parts_;r_e t;se carbi;e: -------- N
<fl%kiHE{E> for their tips.>
< B855, B855/BTH > «< For "B855 & B855/BT" >
32-3 551821901 1{Hph /a7 3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
< B856H > <For "B856" >
32-3 $51822901 1{HPAH =T/ % 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
118-855-301

22




J1.

4 8:8R4% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

123
12-4

12-2 712-3
12-4

23

118-855-350



J1 . ¥838rBEa1% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY BErXoS NAME OF PARTS M
1 548184001 1AL THFLLFr—A 7% OIL CASE ASSY
1-1 548185000 1At 7HEL5 -2 OIL CASE
1-2 548186000 AL IF2I-—F OIL. TUBE, L=475
1-3 548187000 1iF1hF1-7 OILTUBE, L= 215
1-4 548188001 AV E e d= ARt o SUPPORTER, N-BAR
1-5 548189000 1FtFa-7 OIL TUBE, L= 280
2 060670612 2759 F357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
3 060680712 2|781 > F437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
4 S02606000 [NV B R e OlL GAUGE WINDOW
5 081014670 1|loU > 4pwia O RING, PW1i4
1) $48191000 1|Fa2—JFIL5— TUBE HOLDER
7 062670612 1|+ ~2357-00X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
8 548192001 1|Fa-F432 OIL TUBE ASSY
9 548195001 1|7 b4 T HOLDER, FELT
10 100242003 1|22 x9357 SCREW, SM3.57
11 S48196001 Mezwansroz OIL PIPE ASSY
11-1 5481992000 HEE SIS =) OILTUBE, L=150
12 S$48200101 HAC LT NE—2 3 OIL FILTER ASSY
12-1 $48201101 1718 —rUvrgg SETTING BRACKET, FILTER
12-2 144872101 1N\K T T AR - PUMP FILTER
12-3 144874001 2|71 hr - SPRING
12-4 062670612 2|+~ 0357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
12-5 548199000 HEE@ T =) OIL TUBE, L= 150
12-6 S07456000 1lez=nFa-7F OIL TUBE, L= 160
13 062670812 2|+~ 33.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
15 502657101 2|2— kA4 CORD HOLDER
16 502702101 1a-ra0Ty2 CORD HOLDER, U2
17 062670612 3|+ A 0357-50%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
18 148743001 4|7z b FELT
20 520878000 1|d4€253 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
21 142274009 1ldhatraz RUBBER CAP, 4.2
22 145534001 MAThFINE YT ADJUSTING SCREW
23 116794001 N EZAES SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 S$48206000 IEESIE A OIL CAP
25 $32263000 1{dat-85 RUBBER CAP, 8.5
26 104450109 1|d4ut8 RUBBER CAP, 8
27 $25328001 17z tr FELT
< Bg55, BB55/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
29-1 548208001 B FE ML GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
30 548210000 bR i R BALVE PACKING, GEAR COVER
N 107407003 4l xxa37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
<B856H > <For "8856" >
29-2 548209001 1| hvwvor¥v74 GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
30 548210000 1B A A FAWE S PACKING, GEAR COVER
31 107407003 2|2 425437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
32 100645003 2| H2 WASHER
33 062681412 2|+~ 2437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
34 548211001 BVEREE AL GEAR COVER, L-SHAFT
35 062680812 4|+~ 1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-855-350

24



J2 . #5398 884% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

i
[
—
——-..__.__-‘—_-_—-—___,
. 1 '

¢

——— — — ——— — — —— e i iy o e il —

—_
'
N
.—.......__....—....-_._.._l___..-.—__..._._._\
g )

Y
] .
w
__._.....—..__....._l______..._..____.._
]

118-855-350
25



12 . #5 mEBR{R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Lo A NAME OF PARTS RM

< B855, BB55/BTHE > < FOR "B855 & B855/BT" >

1-1 $48212001 NEEFITAVEB OIL PAN ASSY

1-1-1 548213000 1A THive OIL PAN

1-1-1-1 149578000 2|13a¥r7via BUSH

1-1-2 $48214000 ot WIS iy %0 PACKING, OIL PAN

1-1-3 548215001 1le¥FHaaTy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-1-4 509635001 1e¥Fs KNEE LIFTER

1-1-5 146367001 1|£ k595 BOLT, SiM5.95

1-1-6 104885101 21X 2595 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24

1-1-7 100022004 2|3+ 595 NUT, SM5.95

1-1-8 $15889001 MNedTFFrIUnNg SPRING, TWIST

1-1-9 146293001 1 b X TE10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-1-10 140518001 ot %794 SCREW, SMi7.94X10

1-1-11 081007070 1|lou %P7 ORING, P7

1-1-12 052400806 1|F~N2/ixE>4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
< B856-30,-400 4 > <FOR "8856-300 &-4000" >

1-2 548216001 HEESITAVE 5 OIL PAN ASSY

1-2-1 $48213000 HEES AN OILPAN

1-2-141 149578000 2{zaveIvia BUSH

1-2-2 548214000 HE RS IANIIVE B PACKING, OIL PAN

1-2-3 S48215001 1eFFraady KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-2-4 509635001 1es7s KNEE LIFTER

1-2-5 146367001 1|#H I k595 BOLT, SM5.95

1-2-6 104885101 21+ AX 595 SET SCREW, S\M5.95-28X24

1-2-7 100022004 2j+ Y h5.95 NUT, SM5.95

1-2-8 515889001 MNedFPraiunz SPRING, TWIST

1-2-9 146293001 1|~ 2 ZE10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-2-10 140518001 1o 2 %5794 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-2-11 081007070 1oy 9pr7 O RING, P7

1-2-12 052400806 1|F~aixkF4x8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
<B856-90CH > < FOR "B856-9000" >

1-3 548217001 At 23 OIL PAN ASSY

1-3-1 S48213000 11 Iise OIL PAN

1-3-1-1 149578000 213097y BUSH

1-3-2 548214000 e R FITAVTAVE 3% PACKING, OIL PAN

1-3-3 $48215001 1\edFFrIasy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-3-4 $02595101 HEER 2 AT PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK

1-3-5 146367001 1|#) F595 BOLT, 5M5.95

1-3-6 $02596001 1xUnx SPRING, TWIST

1-3-7 146293001 1 X 2E10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-3-8 140518001 1o AxT794 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-3-9 081007070 1j0V ¥ p7 O RING, P7

1-3-10 052400806 MF~xanzkSaxs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

118-855-350

26



K . %% BB{% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’enfilage
/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

118-855-401
27



K. %@ 3 B1& / Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage

/Mecanismo de! enhebrado

REF.NQ. CODE QTY ErAT NAME OF PARTS RV
1 549428001 HNP—bt bPrr THREAD GUIDE
2 013679412 1| bAFRI3572EKE SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57
3 $48078001 TNAbTedot THREAD GUIDE
4 102538002 2|45 %357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
5 548079101 1"FLFerianoz PRE-TENSION ASSY
5-1 S48080101 R RS A ok 2 K A THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASSY
5-1-1 548081101 1M1 b7+ 1142 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
5-2 02612001 A RFrFLFIAEy PRE-TENSION STUD
5-3 144504001 2(1PrFAHS DISC, THREAD GUIDE
5-4 154562001 NFLF3 A8 SPRING, PRE-TENSION (B)
6 014680622 1P+ PARTA4377HFE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
7 548083001 1A bFayL7 2 THREAD TENSION ASSY
7-1 548084001 11 bFAag L7481 THREAD TENSION BRACKET
7-2 548085001 LI A3 TENSION SPRING
7-3 S48086001 HERE = Ve b TENSIONSTUD
7-4 548087001 BRI VE FE L TENSION DISC PRESSER
7-5 081014870 1o 4514 ORING,S14
7-6 548088001 1| bFan iz SPRING, TENSION
7-7 S48089000 Al +F3A 4370 FELT
7-8 548090001 1na-zu-43 ROTARY DISC
7-9 151148001 TIML=T7 U KX STOPPER, ML
7-10 S48370001 1| bFaeFY TENSION NUT _
7-11 100402004 1|+ X 52357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
8 510469001 7+ rART595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
9 100400000 MrraatEs PiN
10 530505001 U B N B i THREAD RETAINER ASSY
10-1 140527001 HENEER Y THREAD RETAINER
10-2 150553003 1|+ +595 NUT, SM5.95
11 S48092000 B E=YF ¥ i5] TENSION RELEASE STUD
118-855-401

28



L. %40V B8%(B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

13

E

14

2

déz

64 6-6

" #7 aei/ OPTION PARTS "
18-2

1 A

29

118-856-403




L. &)Y B81% (B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism {B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)

/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY o o ¢ NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $48222001 T brExEUHRL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 014770622 217 ARXTYBIIVAES SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 154567000 2|h 453 SPACER, 5.3
4 150594001 TNy bhz— SET SCREW COLLAR
5 013760612 2| A RT5959 H 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
6 548223001 1N rZFUILSTETE THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
6-1 548224001 IEEE LUPIVERY THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
6-2 548225001 tHyvsaresas HOLDER PLATE, SOLENOID
6-3 S07497101 Hlvbs1tRYFEF SOLENOID JOINT
6-4 144526001 114 %3437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
6-5 014680622 1FF b ARTA379HK3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
6-6 548226001 T s 4R — LEVER, SOLENOID
6-7 507499001 1vibsaRLn—4 SOLENOID LEVER BRACKET
6-8 062710812 2|F~N04a76-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
6-9 SG7500001 v/ RLR~T2 LEVERSTUD, SOLENOID
7 062781012 21+~ 1635-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X10
8 $48227001 Nozen—ume: MAIN LEVERSET
8-1 548228001 P& SUPPORT BRACKET
8-2 S07501001 1rbxuTs DRIVING ROD
8-3 148546001 7SIy PLUNGERPIN
8-4 548229001 1M1 bxUs213 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
8-5 116662003 119 H % WASHER
8-6 062711012 11+ ~23476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
8-7 534444021 ez —43 MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE
8-8 148559100 1 =FA RUBRBER
8-9 523445001 N ArE & L) Y-DRIVING GEAR SHAFT
8-10 014760622 1|7+ b A %%595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
8-11 S48230001 1|22 Lii—n% SPRING, COMPRESSION
8-12 S44123001 1L —T 74T 14 SUPPORT PLATE, LEVER SHAFT
8-13 062761212 21 ~N10595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
9 501304001 2| AR V635X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
10 548231001 HAZZFY LR i KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY
10-1 $48232001 ARG FILYh KNIFE DRIVING ROD
10-2 148587001 ey %749 3R JOINTASSY,R
10-2-1 148588001 1|27 YX7421R JOINT, R
10-2-2 141331001 I E =0 S 7§ BUSH
10-3 S07514001 I EREAVE 3 K 3 ROUND JOINT ASSY, L
10-3-1 507515001 1|27V EFL ROUND JOINT, L
10-3-2 141331001 MNEawAFia BUSH
10-4 100022005 1|+ k595 NUT, SM5.95
10-5 148592001 1|+ b5.95 NUT, SM5.95
11 155559001 Nes¥#Hzx WASHER, PLAIN
12 141494001 VAR AV S 8 - SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
13 548233001 T bFUZFIL - DRIVING LEVER, TR
14 149124001 MWRE T2 BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD
15 100022005 1|+ rs.95 NUT, S\M5.95
16 $48234001 LA IZATTAE SPRING
17 48235001 oz kL= pyax STOPPER
18-1 548236001 1| AZZ=ZY KNIFE UNIT
18-1-1-1 S48238001 P A REHA— KNIFE HOLDER
18-1-1-2 548239001 s ara9Tii2 SPRING, PLATE
18-1-1-3 100105005 143238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
18-1-1-4 S48240001 IEE IR AT ADJUSTING SPRING
18-1-1-5 S48247001 112537238 SCREW, SM2.38X5
18-1-2-1 548242001 T AZKET 1% KNIFE BRACKET
18-1-2-2 548243001 HE A MOVABLE KNIFE
18-1-2-3 548244001 Hazan FIXED KNIFE
18-1-2-4 548245001 1 aFatnNes3v+ CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
18__-1-2-5 548246001 1H7SUYFNR SPRING
118-856-403

30




L . %t B8{%(B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)

/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

18-2

——— ——

— . —
Qe e

" #7388/ OPTION PARTS *

18-2-2-1

3

118-856-403



L. s%t]Y B81% (B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

REF.NO. CODE |aQTY Y NAME OF PARTS RMVY
18-1-2-6 155103001 1|42 %9318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
18-1-3 062670712 4|+~ 2357-40%7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
19 112751003 1|2 229357 SCREW, SM3.57X7
20 100257010 1|9 239357 SCREW, SM3.57X6
THTL R ” OPTION PARTS ”
18-2 551419001 1 x22=YpT KNIFE UNIT, T
18-2-1-1 548238001 1 22HNH— KNIFE HOLDER
18-2-1-2 $48239001 1Hoat bA4 IRz SPRING, PLATE
18-2-1-3 100105005 1|2 x%238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
18-2-1-4 $48240001 1Fameyii ADJUSTING SPRING
18-2-1-5 548247001 1|v %2238 SCREW, SM2.38X5
18-2-2-1 548242001 1AZRHE 1% KNIFE BRACKET
18-2-2-2 $51421001 HARSAT e, <i2E2T> |MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ......... <Marked in “T* >
18-2-2-3 $48244001 1Has1n FIXED KNIFE
18-2-2-4 548245001 tHasanssys CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
18-2-2-5 548246001 ICEPEIE SPRING
18-2-2-6 155103001 14225318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
18-2-3 062670712 | 4|+~a357-40%7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
118-856-403

32



M . %48 A BB{% (B856) / Tension release mechanism (B856) _
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (B856) / Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B856)
{ Mecanismao relajador de tensién (B856)

118-856-404
33



M . %%E X BEE% (B856) / Tension release mechanism (B856)
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (B856}/ Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B856)
/ Mecanismo relajador de tensién (B856)

REF.NO. CODE QTY A of NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S48311001 HER AL PAVIALY LEVER, A :
2 014680422 217F b AR TVa379KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.3
3 113730001 1|4>%va37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
4 $48312001 2|1~ UF LB LEVER, B
5 014680422 4|F7F A RT4377HE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
6 113730001 214 xP837 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
7 120438001 213VY RS PIN, DOWEL
8 S48313001 HIERAE-PZAE Y SPRING, A
9 $48359001 HES A E-DAEY: SPRING, B
10 $48314000 2T UEL T TR BUSH
11 S08507000 HESs~xFYLY BUSH, BMO6G0SFB
12 548315001 M b UFL oA SHAFT, A
13 548316001 M1 ro US98 SHAFT, B
14 S48317000 RS-V R S7E BASE
15 $48318001 HERAE P PLATE
16 $48319000 HER A PR G A WIRE
17 018681232 2| 7FE N +437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
18 014760622 1|7+ b+ A5%3595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
19 048060142 MNKATS939C6 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C6
20 503695001 1|4# 4 %6 WASHER, PLAIN 6
21 548320001 HrbroudgsLbne LINK
22 S48360001 HES A B2 R A R ] SOLENOID SET
2241 548351001 HERNAIE 372 eIk SOLENOID ASSY
22-1-1 534828000 | 1jvL s Koy L I CUSHION, SOLENCID
22-1-2 $48353001 1|75 Y9~ PLUNGER
22-2 548354001 VAP  UAE) & & SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
22-3 140647101 =R e CORD HOLDER
22-4 062670512 1|+ ~21357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SV13.57-40X5
23 $25456001 1175 vvE PLUNGER PIN
24 062680812 3|+~ 21437-20X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-856-404

34




N . %3h4 BA{E (B856-40(1, -90[]) / Thead wiper mechanism (B856-40[1, -9007)
/ Fadenwischvorrichtung (B856-401, -90(1J) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B856-40[1, -90L1)

/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B856-401, -90L1)

118-856-405
356



N . SafA 1 8% (B856-400, -90(7) / Thread wiper mechanism (B856-401, -90C1)

/ Eadenwischvorrichtung (B856-4001, -9001) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B856-40C, -9001)

/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B856-40L1, -9001)

REF.NO. CODE |qTy EX A1 NAME OF PARTS RV
1 548254001 R A& A VA A THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1 541203051 RS A AL PENS THREAD WIPER SOLENOCID
1-2 S02664051 TN eNnNSARXAYF THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-3 502665050 LRI DR A, CONNECTOR
2 541206001 G TA A AT SPRING, THREAD WIPER
3 541205001 1|fes¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN
4 525449201 LR P27V B N VRV o SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
5 062300616 3[F~am3xs SCREW, PAN M3X6
6 140647101 1|a—F#4H%I CORD HOLDER
7 062300616 11 F~aM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
8 062300616 2[F~aM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
9 533609101 LA A AR i SETTING PLATE, SOLENQID
10 062681012 2|+ ~<3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
11 062400616 2|F~NaMaxs SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 026040236 2esHH2 2% WASHER, PLAIN 4
13 $33610001 1Vt Eh—~ SOLENOID COVER
14 060400516 11281 > KM4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
15 548255001 IEEVAYE g=R/ AN THREAD WIPER ROD
16 048030342 1|k AJE3 1RETAINING RING, E3
17 110735002 e WASHER
18 S48256001 1 R AY Xl 2 B/ 3 THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY
19 159908001 HEPEYIEY SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
21 §48259001 IR EETAE B A THREAD WIPER CRANK
22 115156001 2Ry HITFFIEY PIN
23 S$48260001 11 bS5 THREAD WIPER
24 060660416 1{731 > F318-40X4 SCREW, BIND 5M3.18-40X4
25 025030232 1|esHHxFay3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
26 548261001 R A i b WIPER BRACKET
27 110076002 1o xxiare SCREW, SM4.76
28 525303001 1[4~ %235 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
29 105161003 1y H% WASHER
30 021350106 1122+ Y k35 NUT, 1 M35
32 525456001 2|75 v PLUNGERPIN
33 S41207000 Ha~x—#%d4 SPACER RUBBER
34 $25456001 17535 ¥ PLUNGERPIN
118-856-405

36



. i%¥EBAE (B855/BT,B856-301,-400,-90 1) / Quick reverse mechanism (B855/BT,B856-30[1,-40[1,-9011)
/ Umkehr (B855/BT,B856-300] ,-40[1,-901)

/ Mécanisme de marche arrigre rapide (B855/BT,B856-301 ,-400],-90(1)
/ Mecanismo de la inversién rapida (8855/BT,B856-301,-40[1,-90[1)

9@
11 —@

8

118-856-205
Q . $HiriE 28 84% / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador

37

118-856-501




P. &% (B855/BT,B856-3001,-4001,-90[1) / Quick reverse mechanism (B855/8T,B856-301,-4001,-9001)
/ Umkehr (B855/BT,8856-30(1,-40["],-90L1)
/ Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (B855/BT,B856-3001,-40(1,-901)
/ Mecanismo de la inversion rapida (B855/BT,B856-30L1,-4001,-90L1)

REF.NOC. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS R

1 S07385002 1ol /1T ERAAS SOLENOID BRACKET

2 062781412 2|F~0635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14

3 548152001 1|£¥¥427>vlL /173 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOQOID ASSY
3-1 S48153001 1EvoFoIL/AF QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID

3-2 154730001 1| r x7E15 RETAINING RING, E15

3-3 154731000 1Lz byii— RUBBER STOPPER

4 062500812 3| F~a5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

5 153245001 LRI A PIN

6 048040342 BT RETAINING RING, E4

7 153138001 IR EES WASHER, PLAIN 6.5

8 146105009 1L/ Kh— SOLENOID COVER

9 062500602 1]+~ =25x6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

10 S01327001 1|lvbstREdA RUBBER, REVERSE SOLENOID

11 501328001 1hz— COLLAR

12 548154001 VAV G R PPAT R -t SOLENOID LEVER ASSY

13 115947001 1 FHE WASHER, PLAIN 6.35

14 149094001 P PE S TAC S STUD, SOLENQID LEVER

15 149095001 18z WASHER, PLAIN 6

16 $01304001 1% 4 % 96.35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
118-856-205

Q . $H{IBAEH23RF1% / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY XA NAME OF PARTS RME

1 $48076001 VP RYLA 1224 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24

2 548077001 (NAV L EEE] PLATE, NEEDLE UPPER STOP

3 100645003 2{¥H % WASHER

4 062681612 2|+ A T437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4,37-40X16

5 180794001 1|2 w20+ 1 H#13-9% SYNCHRONIZER, #13-9

6 $03327000 PP AP & IAVE 3% PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER

7 502687201 1M reiazvirtar SUPPORT, SYNCHRONIZER

8 062630712 2 [+~ 238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7

9 S07885000 |1re-avxa4ivV % SUPPORT PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER
10 113431002 1|#H = WASHER

11 062711012 11-~X0476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

12 S02745001 1¥Hx WASHER

13 062680663 1|+~ 1437-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

14 140647101 1{a—-Fa4T CORD HOLDER

15 062680663 1|+ ~21437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SIM4.37-40X6

16 141620001 11 A BALANCE

17 062680663 1|+~ 3437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
118-856-501

38



R. 32 A=Ky & AB3R / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

" AT a B
fOPTION PARTS "

11,12

10-21-1-18 110-21-1-24

o
n

[ P W QPG Y

—r b b ek ks b b ekl b b ke

OOOOOO00000 O
ro R R 2 2 N
1 . L} L} 1 L} 1} L} L] L} L] L]

0
RPN MNMIN DO N

¥ yheledndedes
QOOO0

-
(=]

e i — — — —— —— ML b — —

A R e A
| 23-2-3 23-2-1 23.4-3 23-4-1

L
1| 23
e @a@ 23-2~2| e % 23-4-2I ~
L el TSl

| 23-2-6——@pe—2305 | |

| 4
\_23_2_7___. JI g %%-4-6EF23 4 8_)I %——

23-3 23-5
P36 BT T T T (e T ) B
’ y M 23-3-2' | y % 23'5-2| 24
AN s | 28~
Iﬁgz?-s@ | ;ﬁas—s-.s g
BB || BREo oS 20 ||
’ el S

118-855-502
39



R.3> hO—JLAK w7 ABEMR /Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE QTY By NAME OF PARTS RVE
< B855H > < For "B855" >
1-1 180797001 t|7¥zvEZ-855 PANEL, EZ-855
< BB856H > < For “B856" >
1-2 J80798001 1|/%3 ) E2-856 PANEL, EZ-856
< B855/BTH > < For "B855/BT" >
1-3 180840001 1]/93JLEZ-855BT PANEL, EZ-855/BT
2 $34448001 A VAT SR PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET
3 014680622 2{FHF b AR TA37TIKE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
10 547691001 IRE - & BOX ASSY
10-1 548218001 1Fosrery sz POWER SUPPLY BOX
10-2 48219001 1AL HFNL R YV a2 SETTING PLATE, MAIN PCB
10-3 $48220001 1|HEYy 2 27% BOX COVER
10-4 $47692000 2lpc?2 7P -840 % FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC
10-5 0AS5403005 6| +F N4 2 4X30DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X30
10-6 S47723101 1rS2R7 2 TRANSFORMER ASSY
10-6-1 S47749101 2|EZF5 2R T L— b SETTING PLATE, TRANSFORME
10-7 025050236 Bles¥WHAFDs WASHER, PLAIN M 5
10-8 028050246 A2 Y H 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
10-9 018501236 A1 7 FHF I b 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
10-10 243186000 117 »21BUGSTB BUSH, BUBBTR
10-11 509142000 1a—-Fro5>720L CORD CLAMP, 20-L
10-12 $43275000 4|0 K493 FWS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS
10-13 543276000 23— K952 TWS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS
10-14 $43318000 6|7 5 T LWS8s2.5W CLAMP, LWS8S 2.5W
10-15 $43274000 2|7 17T8-2938 BLISH, TB-2938
10-16 $43309000 N7 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET
10-17 008400604 | 12|+ +5> R 24X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
10-18 0A5401005 5|+ F~¥4 34X10DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER} M4X10
10-19 500554000 8|4 K — b ENS SUPPORT, 6NS
10-20 0A5401006 2|F~as8xEZ4X10 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
10-21 S47721001 L G A £ ARV A POWER SUPPLY PCB ACCY, EZ
10-21-1-1 102443001 1[1PmMPM20C51060 -POWER MODULE, :PM20CSJ060
10-21-1-2 103284001 1{FETFS3UM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS5UM-18R
10-21-1-3 103285001 1 |FETFS3KM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS3KM-18A
10-21-1-4 547720000 1]siD20L6P45 Y 3 DIODE ASSY, BR :20L6P45
10-21-1-5 103324001 3|7 cas0Ba7n CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEV :450B471
10-21-1-6 S47735000 1|+ % > R28AG1L9AD TRANSFORMER, 28AG1L9AD
10-21-1-7 J02441001 1{Y L~ G2R-1A6V RELAY, G2R-1A6V
10-21-1-8 538201000 41/31U 2 &2 v14D471 VARISTOR, V14D471
10-21-1-9 J03283001 1|s7 7 /iDSA362M SURGE ABSORBER, :DSA362M
10-21-1-10 547733000 1|31 JLNF10TPI02 COIL, :NF10TP102
10-21-1-11 218469001 2|7 > B2 —X15A#2 FUSE, 15A#2
10-21-1-12 101684001 4|2 — XKL HF062 FUSE HOLDER, F062
10-21-1-13 302727001 2lh vk — T 28250V FUSE, 2A 250V
10-21-1-14 S47734000 313 3% % % B4P5-VB-2 CONNECTOR, B4P5-VB-2
10-21-1-15 102449001 113 %7 25281-02A CONNECTOR, 5281-02A
10-21-1-16 547730000 1{ipma— Fp IPM CORD, P
118-855-502

Y RMIIOR AV TV EIMBE TENEEET &, EREFLERLWMAY R Aoty bCE-THEVET,

¥r When ordering parts which have an asterisk (3%¥) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.

¥7 Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (3%) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert.

%1 $i {'on commande des piéces désignées par un astérisque () dans la colonne RM, ces pidces seront fournies en jeu avecles autres
pigces nécessaires tefles que des plaguettes.

7¢ Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco (3¢} en la columna RM, estas partes serdn suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como los tableros de circuitos.

40



R. O hO—JL& v % ABR/ Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boftier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. cODE laTv b XA NAME OF PARTS RV
10-21-1-17 $47728000 11pC300vV/v— 2 AP HARNESS, P DC 300V
10-21-1-18 547727000 11E=21n—%ZP MOTOR HARNESS, P
10-21-1-19 S47725000 1|=osron—-z22p POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P
10-21-1-20 547726000 NForFwP—AEP GROUND WIRE, P P-SUPPLY
10-21-1-21 103296001 117« > PR1616-25-PB HEATSINK, :PR1616-25-PB
10-21-1-22 47729000 117 4 > O%H-1025-MP HEATSINK, :O5H-1025-MP
10-21-1-23 221419001 21+ F Ny F3X10DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X1 0
10-21-1-24 J03291001 1] 7ESD-R-25B CORE, ESD-R-258B
10-21-2 547694000 1|MR-A40101)7 £ F-RESISTOR ASSY, MR-A40]J101
10-21-3 0A5400805 1|+« +~H¥47 3 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
10-21-4 $47693000 21 2 A —H4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12
10-21-5 $47724000 SlR~—H7NS SPACER, 7NS
10-21-6 229017001 Al +F <Y P 4X10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) Max10
10-21-7 0A5402005 2+~ Y Z24X20DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20
10-21-8 539819000 1la=-Kr%35 71259 CORD CLAMP, 1259
10-21-9 S40621000 1{EMIZ1 P ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
10-22 $37059001 1|pEw—% LABEL, PE
10-23 021500106 4132V b5 NUT, 1 M5
10-24 SA7719000 N2t NFI—T SPIRAL TUBE
11 538352101 .} PR LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
i2 $38353101 2l a5~ e :
13 510820000 1|F-7Y S~ LABEL, 100V AC
14 510820001 HFTYS NI LABEL, 200V AC
15 $10820002 1HFr7ysan LABEL, 110V AC
16 $10820003 1IWF PSS LABEL, 220V AC
17 510820004 1|F27Y5~L LABEL, 230V AC
18 S10820005 FETY S~ LABEL, 240V AC
19 S10820006 |77 3N LABEL, 380V AC
20 510820007 1Fr7yaxb LABEL, 415V AC
21 510820008 HNFLTPYSANIL LABEL, 400V AC
< =33200V, 220VH > < ¥or ”3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC” >
231 547698001 1545w 2 A1 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A1
23-1-1 $47699000 1|F A2 INa— FAT POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A1
23-1-2 $38133000 1| Frera—F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-1-3 J02657001 1{3pa row17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-1-4 224514001 2itvrq14 iNSULATION PLATE
23-1-5 218859001 3N A FMI50 BINDER, M150
23-1-6 $40623000 1lEMIT 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-1-7 0A4401605 1| +F Y2 34X16DA SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4X16
23-1-8 021040105 Fw k124 NUT, 1 M4 '
< BH220VA > <For "1-Phase 200V AC" >
23-2 S47700001 1 F 5 swWo 2 A2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A2
23-2-1 S47701000 11FHFrINO— Fa2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A2
23-2-2 $47595000 1|F»4Fra—raay POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-2-3 J02657001 113Pa rSW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-2-4 224514001 rd o i i o INSULATION PLATE
23-2-5 218859001 38 2 A M50 BINDER, M150
23-2-6 S40623000 1[emia 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-2-7 0A4401605 1|+ ¥ 7 24x%16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
23-2-8 021040105 1|+ b1 24 NUT, 1 M4
< B E100VA > <For Japan only >
23-3 S47702001 1|7/ vswe 31 e
23-3-1 551266000 R
23-3-2 S38118000 1|FeFra—Favyro S
23-3-3 102657001 13pt s swpi7 0000 |
23-3-4 224514001 HEYTeq4®  [ememmemeemeeneeee
23-3-5 218859001 3[isqamso 0 e
23-3-6 540623000 1TEMIS FTR-40-27 |- mniaeen
23-3-7 0A4401605 1 +F~¥2 38K16DA 00 -mmemmmmesmmemmeeees
23-3-8 021040105 e AT

41

118-855-502




R.3d> ba—JK v 7 ZEGH/ Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/Mécanisme du bofitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE  {Q7Y B AL NAME OF PARTS RMY

< HF110V, 240VE > <For "1-Phase 110V & 240V AC>
23-4 5$47704001 1|74 5Wo 2B2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B2
23-4-1 S$51266000 1|F 4 »INTd— FBC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC
23-4-2 547595000 HWFesra—-przay POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-4-3 102657001 T|3p Lswa17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-4-4 224514001 2lvTr 14 INSULATION PLATE
23-4-5 218859001 3]/31 > M50 BINDER, M150
23-4-6 S40623000 1|eMITa 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-4-7 0A4401605 1}+F N7 24X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-4-8 021040105 1|+ v b1 248 NUT, 1 M4

< =#§380V, 415V > < For "3-Phase 380V AC & 415V AC" >
23-5 S47705001 1|74 sweo 2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C
23-5-1 $51266000 1|74 INTd— FBC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC
23-5-2 538133000 HWFeyra-F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-5-3 102657001 T{3P S SW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-5-4 224514001 2{8vI>14 INSULATION PLATE
23-5-5 218859001 331 > £ M150 BINDER, M150
23-5-6 540623000 1|eMIT P TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-5-7 0A4401605 1]+ ~H¥7 24X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-5-8 021040105 1|Fv biioa4 NUT, 1 M4

< =3iH400VH > <For "3-Phase 400V AC"” >
23-6 547706000 1|F> 4 INa— FF POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;F

< HIH230VH > <For "1-Phase 230V AC" >
23-7 $47703000 1|F -4 INT = FB1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;B1

< Bi{5220V, <For "1-Phase 220V AC &

=48200V, 220VH > 3-Phase200V AC & 220V AC" >

24 538146000 1|3 %% 2319%1-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R

<100V, 110VA > <For “100V AC & 110V AC" >
25-1 S47709100 1~>Hhe b2 -ZABY 2 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B
25-1-1 549474000 L B I - 2§ CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B
25-1-2 S47708000 1|aCINa - F ACIN HARNESS
26 018061436 4|17+ #I b6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
27 025060236 7leSsv 525296 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
29 028060246 A UNZHFHR2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
30 021060106 3nvary e NUT, 1 M&

<240V, 380V, <For "240V AC, 380V AC, 400V AC

400V, 415VE > &A415VAC" >

25-2 S47710100 tnehe b3 AC7 2 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C
25-2-1 549476000 tIAnrhr r5 2 RC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C
25-2-2 S47708000 1]agNa~ K ACIN HARNESS
26 018061436 4|7+ kBX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
28 025060236 dlesH¥HzFare WASHER, PLAIN M 6
29 028060246 A1 HH 26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

<=#400VHE > < For "3-Phase 400V AC" >
35-1 540635001 1/ X7 1N2430E7 & NQISE FILTER ASSY, 430E
35-1-1 540616001 1A/ ZTAIHENMCY £ NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
35-1-1-1 $40617000 1{+ 5 CECKDNA102MB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:ECKDNA102MB
35-1-1-2 540618000 2{F 1 C2508474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :250B474
35-1-1-3 S40619000 1{igr812p TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P
35-1-1-4 414900001 T{~¥ 4 —5219-03A HEADER, 5219-03A
35-1-1-5 $35598000 1|3 1 Isco520) COIL, 5€0520)
35-1-2 540624000 IPAFFEC AL 3V NOISE FILTER HARNESS, A
118-855-502

42



R. O hA—JLK vy 7 AR/ Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

T RMBIC M AW TVWESREIELEs T &, EREVELHREAF—RA 2y MR- THEVET,
7r When ordering parts which have an asterisk (3%) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.
¥ Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (3%) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. '
¥z $il'on commande des piéces désignées par un astérisque () dans la colonne RM, ces piéces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres
piéces nécessaires telles que des plaquettes.
¥t Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco {3¢) en la columna RM, estas partes serdn suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como los tableros de circuitos.

43

REF.NO. CODE Q7Y Bk NAME OF PARTS R
< Hig230VE > < For ”1-Phase 230V AC" >
35-2 S47687001 1/ 1 X711 NEEZFY £ NOIZE FILTER ASSY, EZ-F
35-2-1 540616001 N4 ZXTAINEEMCY 2 NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
35-2-1-1 S40617000 1]+ % CECKDNA1OZMB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:ECKDNA102MB
35-2-1-2 S40618000 2§5K ) C250B474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :250B474
35-2-1-3 $40619000 1|z &r2p TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P
35-2-1-4 414900001 1~y 4 —5219-03A HEADER, 5219-03A
35-2-1-5 $35598000 113 LSC0520) COIL, 5C0520])
35-2-2 S47688000 1M/ X715 —2AF NOIZE FILTER HARNESS, F
36 $47696000 TNA LI TP=Z GROUNDING WIRE, QIL PAN
37 S47697000 1M F7P—-2€ GROUNDING WIRE, HEAD
<B856H > < For "B856" >
38 S47711001 1|7~ B856 LABEL, B856
39 S47682000 1|PROMBSEE A o 47 X PROM MAIN ASSY, B856E
40 228475000 14w %82 K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
< B18230V, =4H400VE > < For “1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 400V AC" >
a4 S47716000 1|z~ —trasp-12 SPACER, 45P-12
42 $47693000 3| A~ —4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12
43 021400105 312 FY 4 NUT, 1 M4
a4 0A4402005 3| + Y4 5 4xX20DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X20
45 0A4400805 2| + FANH 7 2 4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<B856f% > < For "B856" >
47 S47685000 1 bHFYN—-2R THREAD TRIMMER HARNESS
<> b O- ABOXEHE > < For setting the control box >
58 100666002 27T 2 2 55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
59 133740006 4| H 7 & HK b 6X70 BOLT, M6X70
60 146255000 473 CUSHION
61 146256001 Alovyvarhnryd CUSHION COLLAR
62 025060336 AleSHHxH1T6 WASHER, PLAINL 6
63 028060242 ANz HFH*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
64 021060106 812+ b6 NUT, 1 M6
"AToaLEmE" " OPTION PARTS "
50 $40621000 1|EMIT 7ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-5R-15
118-855-502




R. 3> kA— K w7 ZMEE/Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten / Mécanisme du boftier

de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE QTY S NAME OF PARTS RM

" RS " For Supply parts ”
<B855=#H200VEMH > <For Japan only >

H-1 S47751101 1EY Y RUF7IA118 [ emeeeeesemnnaneae £
< B855=48220Vig L H > < For “3-Phase 220V AC of B855" >

H-2 547752101 1Ry 2 XV 2A1-2-5 CONTROL BOX SET, A1-2-S 4

: < B855418220Vihti A > < For "1-Phase 220V AC of B855" >

H-3 $47753101 &y 22U o 2a2ST CONTROL BOX SET, A2-5T P
< B855%i5100VEH A > <ForlJapanonly >

H-4 547754101 IR Z VL TS T S PR #
< B855EE110ViREHE > < For ”"1-Phase 110V AC of B855" >

H-5 547755101 V|FEY 9 Rv5 9 2B2ST CONTROL BOX SET, B2-5T #
<B855=1HA415ViHHA > <For "3-Phase 415V AC of B855" >

H-6 S47756101 TRV T XS5 2 2CI-S5T CONTROL BOX SET, C1-5T P
<B855=#2380VisH 8 > < For “3-Phase 380V AC of B855" >

H-7 547757101 TRV 72V 7 1C2ST CONTROL BOX SET, C2-5T P
<B855=#5240Vift B > <For “3-Phase 240V AC of B855” >

H-8 547758101 1|Fya XDy 7 3 C3-ST CONTROL BOX SET, C3-ST B
< B855=18400ViaL A > < For ”3-Phase 400V AC of B855" >

H-9 547759101 V|FEv 227 ZEST CONTROL BOX SET, E-ST 3
< BB554iH230VifiH A > < For "1-Phase 230V AC of B855" >

H-10 547760101 1|#Yy o2 AUy IFST CONTROL BOX SET, F-ST b

: < B856=10200VEM A > <For Japan only>

H-11 S47761101 1wV T20I7IA1T | b
< B856=10220VaHH H > <For "3-Phase 220V AC of B856" >

H-12 547762101 1| EYZRU%73a1-2-T CONTROL BOX SET, A1-2-TR £
< BB56EH220ViiLE A > < For "1-Phase 220V AC of B856" >

H-13 547763101 1|Hy o X U292 2A2-TR CONTRROL BOX SET, A2-TR W
<B856&1H100VE A A > <For Japan only>

H-14 547764101 1R 2RAU9%9 ZBI-TR e #
< BBS6HIBTIOVEREH > < For "1-Phase 110V AC of B856" >

H-15 547765101 1| #EY 29 2B2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, B2-TR *
< B856=12415VEidi FH > <For “3-Phase 415V AC of B856” >

H-16 547766101 1Ry 2R o 2C1-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C1-TR ¥
< B856=#E380Vii LA > <For “3-Phase 380V AC of B856” >

H-17 S47767101 1Ry %AV 7 1C2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C2-TR #
< BB56=1E5240Vii E > < For "3-Phase 240V AC of B856" >

H-18 547768101 1Yo 2y 2C3-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C3-TR S
< B856=#8400Vifiti B > <For "3-Phase 400V AC of B856" >

H-19 $47769101 1Ky oaus s IE-TR CONTROL BOX SET, E-TR 4
< BB56H15230VER L A > <For "1-Phase 230V AC of B856" >

H-20 547770101 1|Fyo2xX09 ZFTR CONTROL BOX SET, F-TR P

118-855-502

S RIS PO T WA EREIEVEZE T &, ERELELHSRY — R ALy PG> THYET,

¥r When orderin'g parts which have an asterisk (3%} in the RV column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.

Y¢ Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (3%) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert.

Y Sif'on commande des pidgces désignées par un astérisque 3¥) dans la colonne RM, ces piéces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres
pigces nécessaires telles que des plaquettes.

¢ Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco {3¢) en la columna RM, estas partes serdn suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como os tableros de circuitos.

44



(B855)

/ Circuits imprimés (B855) / Tableros de circuitos impresos

S1. 7Y > FEIRBE(B855) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855) / Leiterplatten (B855)

,.L@i\@/mw
0 ) 8% &// -
ol \\\\\\\ A ﬂm RS

T =T
\\\\\\\\\;I\\\\jj 7% / o o
0 a0k 02

T
-

ccc:c

IAUWN,,_,;/

g S Yy

WQ? S| I
; 8 /mw - wo

R AN AV

Py

i I/d/

——— e e
[ P | e L T T

118-855-518

AR



S1. 7 1) > hEARE{R (B855) /Printed circuit board mechanism (B855) / Leiterplatten (B855)

/ Circuits imprimés (B855) / Tableros de circuitos impresos (B855)

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y POYE; NAME OF PARTS RMY

1 S47661101 1A F 9 3ST MAIN PCB ASSY, ST

1-1 508047000 1{BIBICSI-3052V REGULATOR, :S13052V

1-2 547664000 6L F2L —ZANTEL1BM REGULATOR, :AN78L.18M

1-3 $47665000 1L 2L — % AN7EM18F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F

1-4 $46454000 L&l —2TAT810S REGULATOR, :TA7810S

1-5 546455000 | 10{FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10

1-6 $38200000 1 [MOSFET25K 1938 TRANSISTOR, :25K1938

1.7 S47668000 1|SIDPASOSCE DIODE, AR :PA905CE

§1-8 547669000 1|DBRDSSB20 DIODE, BR :D55B20

1-9 Y42215591 517> csom221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B221
1-10 Y44715591 415 > C50B471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B471
1-11 S47673000 1|5~ C80B4T72 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B472
1-12 S47678000 1|5 > €450B101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :450B101
1-13 $30209000 1|7 - L LCA00B105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :400B105
1-14 530205000 2R AT FTLP112A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A

1-15 $42699000 2|PHAN 7 S TLP121 PHOTQ COUPLER, :TLP121

1-16 $43178000 11|PHA 73 PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231

1-17 J02621001 1R b7 ZTLP120 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120

1-18 Uu32744000 2| DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708

1-19 S47680000 1|GFUSESA GLASS FUSE, 8A

1-20 547681000 1] 1 J5K405120-700 COIL, :5K405120-700

1-21 542711000 113 % % % B30B-PHDSS CONNECTOR, :B30B-PHDSS

1-22 J02636001 1{3 % 7 # HIF3BA-20PA CONNECTOR, :HIF3BA-20PA

1-23 538161000 1 —2XF7% THERMISTOR ASSY

1-24 0A4301005 | 18|+ /<% %7 23X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
1-25 021300206 11292+ Y #3 NUT, 2 M3

1-26 028030246 1|84 H 323 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

1-27 025030136 1leZHHzxa3 WASHER, PLAINS 3
118-855-518

46



{ Leiterplatten (B855/BT, B856) / Circuits imprimés (B855/BT, B856)

S2 . 7U v FRIRBEGR(B855/BT, B856) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855/BT, B856)
f Tableros de circuitos impresos (BB55/BT, B856)

—1-22
—1 20

(3 \E
m% \\\\\ \/w\/% EF=

% B 5ol g ?. x 2 W.@
Q \\\\\\\\\\\\\3 <g )2 - mﬁ% om :
\\\\\ \,v\\/& _@é 858 i 2| tf

3

b Lol Loy

T - R R e
1 |
7 .

|"'/-.|-L-.n-\~-.

,ﬂ\,. RN 3N /// e |0
Q , ;/2 = <
#

- —m——— = — = =

-

-

—
1
74
_I_.___J.I__...-l...._-l.__nJ..._.sl___'m_____.._K_

Fr—~—rr—r—">aw——
[ ]

118-856-518

47



$2. 71U ~ ZiRBI{FH (B8S5/BT, B856) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855/BT, B856)
/ Leiterplatten (B855/BT, B856) / Circuits imprimés (B855/BT, B856)
/ Tableros de circuitos impresos (B855/BT, B856)

REF.NO. CODE QY B XA NAME OF PARTS R
1 $47683101 HEESE AV N1 MAIN PCB ASSY, TR
1-1 S08047000 1|BIBICSI-3052V REGULATOR, :5i3052V
1-2 $47664000 6L ¥l —%ANTBLIEM REGULATOR, :AN78L18M
1-3 S47665000 1/l ¥zl —%AN7BM18F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F
1-4 $46454000 1L ¥z —2TA78105 REGULATOR, :TA78105
1-5 102637001 1]sITR2581020 TRANSISTOR, :25B1020
1-6 S46455000 10{FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10
1-7 $38155000 5 |MOSFET25K 1306 TRANSISTOR, :25K1306
1-8 538200000 1 [MOSFET25K1938 TRANSISTOR, :25K1938
1-9 S47668000 1 ISIDPAS05CH DIODE, AR :PA905C6
1-10 S47669000 1 |DBRD5SB20 DIODE, BR :D5SB20
1-11 S47670000 9}sIDSIZBE0 DIODE, :SI1ZB60
1-12 Y42215591 5|+ > C50R221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B221
1-13 Y44715591 415 c508471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B471
1-14 547673000 115 > ca0Barz CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B472
1-15 $47678000 1|+ Ca50B101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :450B101
1-16 $30202000 1{7 1 L L CA00B105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :400B105
1-17 S30205000 2]k b H T STLP112A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A
1-18 542699000 2{PHA 7 3 TLP121 PHOTQO COUPLER, :TLP121
1-19 $43178000 | 11]pHA 73 PCaz3 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231
1-20 J02621001 1+ AT ITLPI20 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120
1-21 u32744000 2| DIPSWDS5708 DIPSWITCH:D55708
1.22 47680000 1| GFUSEBA GLASS FUSE, 8A
1-23 547681000 1|3 JLSKA0S120-700 COIL, :SK405120-700
1-24 $38161000 1|v—22384% THERMISTOR ASSY
1-25 0A4301005 | 24| +F~4 %2 23X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
1-26 021300206 T2vastyrz NUT, 2 M3
1-27 028030246 i34 4 2 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-28 025030136 tes¥H2303 WASHER, PLAINS 3

118-856-518

48




T . ¥R A v F BB / Quick reverse switch mecanism / Umkehrscha
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriere rapide
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversidn rapida

B

< B855/BT, B856/ / For "B855/BT, B856" > " F7ia@s/ OPTION PARTS *

-

118-855-508
49



T. W#E 2 1 v F B3R / Quick reverse switch mechanism / Umkehrschalter

/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriere rapide
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversién rdpida

REF.NO. CODE QTY = NAME OF PARTS RV
<BB8558H > <For "B855" >
S48252001 17 Faz—4—-73 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 $48253000 1[RAAYFZZ REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
[ <B855/BT, B856 > <For "B855/BT & B856" >
1 $49438001 1IRPZ2F2II—%~-4 1B REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY, B
1-5 $49439000 1IRRAAAVF 758 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY, B
-1_-; --------- 5_3_4-2;50001 M EEEOVE & i s REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
1.2 534281000 1IRZAYFHEA REVERSE SWITCH BASE
1-3 $32904000 1\WroFazx—-45— ACTUATOR
1-4 $32905000 TIRA AU FINZ SPRING, REVERSE SWITCH
1-6 060300606 11754 > F3xX6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
_________________ <BSSSE> <For “B855" >
1-7 $47666000 113 %% #XHP-16 CONNECTOR, XHP-16
2 ) 06271_681 2 2|~ 22476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
<8855, BB55/BTH > <For "B855 & B§55/BT" >
< B856-30H > < B856-3000" >
3-1 140647101 1la—-F+4xT CORD HOLDER
<B856-400, -90001 8 > < For "B856-4001 & -90[1" >
3-2 142268001 13— Fa4HIL CORD HOLDER, L
4 062670612 1|+~ 2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" > )
5-1 140647101 1fa—-Fa44x CORD HOLDER
< B856-300/ > < For "B856-3001" >
5-2 142268001 13— R##IL CORD HOLDER, L
< B856-4001, -9000 A > < For “B856-400] & -90[1" >
5-3 148462001 11a—F#44%x3 CORD HOLDER 3N
6 062670612 1|3~ 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<BS55/BT,B8S6R > <For“B855/BT &B856”> | o
9 $36382000 1iax92%12p CONNECTOR, 12P
AT g A" ” OPTION PARTS ”
10 $80013001 MNis—noFre£ausw REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCHSET
10-1 550678001 125 -Nn1Foswy 3 REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCH ASSY
10-1-1 S$49937000 1125 —-swh—R27 2 HARNESS ASSY, R-PATTERN SWITCH
10-1-2 S48380001 1TIMAAYFHHT ASWITCH HOLDER
10-2 504557000 3liv & A PLTIM BAND, PLTIM

118-855-508

50



U . E—4 B{% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

| 118-855(137-611)
V. 51/8—BA{%/ Safety cover / Sicherheitsdeckung / Couvercle de sécurité
/ Cubierta de sequridad

118-855(137-611)
51



U.F — %2 B% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur/Mecanismo del motor

REF.NO. CODE QTY EX A NAME OF PARTS
1 180811001 1|EzF® — & 240Vi800W MOTOR ASSY, EZ 240V/400W
-2 | 1O — %7 3Ny ROTOR ASSY, INV
1-3 076202801 2|& %S9 620222 BALL BEARING, 620227
1-4 | eememeemememeeee 1lsvF v 2 INVE2 STATOR ASSY, INV-#2
1-5 e 11£—2 734V b INVEIM MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3M
1 2 - B 1E—27547Y rINV#3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E
1-7 203684001 1|+ 3 7703X27.5X34.9 WASHER, WAVE M 0.3X27.5X34.9
1-8 102537001 4614 ¥4 T5X110DB BOLT, HEX (5/P WASHER) M5X110
1-9 e 1E—2 A1 VINY NAME PLATE, MOTOR-INV
1-10 - 102525001 1| F—2 7T INV MOTOR FAN, INV
1-11 014500632 1|77+ 7 K 2 M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6
1-12 102281001 117 —1aq105 PULLEY, Q105
1-13 216205000 1y 7 % —ax1342 KEY, 4X13#2
1-14 028100246 83 FH 2210 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-15 10249301 1{3a+Y FMm10Xx1.0 NUT, 3M10X1.0
1-16 103457001 4|+~ € Y F5X20DC SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X20
1-17 102989001 4|45 —D5.1XT0.6XL9 COLLAR, D51XT0.6XL9
1-18 102991001 Ay JLINY RUBBER CUSHION, INV
1-19 102990001 1E—4F7-23—-F2% GROUND WIRE ASSY, MOTOR
1-20 229017001 2| +F Y HAX10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10

118-855(137-611)
V. /N — & /Safety cover/Sicherheitsdeckung / Couvercle de sécurité
/ Cubierta de sequridad

REF.NO. CODE QTY ErAA NAME OF PARTS
1 102513001 1|E—&H/8=INV MOTOR COVER, INV
2 100494001 3|+ NtV M 4X14DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X14
3 J02515001 1[I b A=y BELT COVER ASSY, INV
4 224508001 1} +7~+ Y F4X10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
5 217071001 1+ ~+ Y F4X18DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X18
6 J02516001 1|~k b SHIN—INV BELT COVER, SUB INV
7 224508001 2y +F~+t Y Fax10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
8 J02293001 il PNl =) FINGER PROTECTION BAR
9 224508001 1| ++~+Y k4x10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
10 J00351001 18 BV A S L R BELT HOLDER, 2
11 224508001 T+ ~Nt Y +ax10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10

118-855(137-611)



W Sl#HK v & ZB{% / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten

/ Mécanisme du bofitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

< WA/ For Export >

13-1-2W

53

118-855(137-611)



X . &5 v 2 ZB81% / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE |aTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
1 JOO107001 1iMDBO6 71 & 1 #2 BASE, MD806 #2
2 J02517001 1|Er99X116 PIN, 9.9X116
3 103275001 TILH S RKI 107 2 -V BOLT ASSY, LM10-V
4 021100206 112229 10 NUT, 2 M10
5 025100236 2/ S5HHAFILT10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
6 028100246 1Pia ¥ H22-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
7 J03410001 1EzE—% FUY a5 SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR
8 062401063 1|+ ~3axi0 SCREW, PAN M4X10
9 028040245 1z H 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040173 R =Y WASHER, PLAINS 4
£ T S IREEFAVE 8 3-V4 NAME PLATE, EZ
12 002401006 1|+ ~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
13 P f|23a23=v bEZY TREADLE UNIT, EZ
13-1 E 730z ~x—2%32E2-7 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ
13-1-1 00649001 1 E#$/3212.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86
<HILH> < For Export>
13-1-2 JO1935001 1% ¥ ) N3288X%X30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30
13-2 J80813001 1|ps# N EZ7 2 PS-PCB ASSY, EZ
13-3 102130001 3| T4 703X4.3X8 RING, 03X4.3X8
13-4 037401015 J|VFNFEYEAX10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10
14 103417001 1rp—2a-F4ux GROUND WIRE ASSY
15 229017001 1]+ F~NEY +4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 103411001 1lEz7zaz p)Y S 14 SETTING PLATE, EZ-TREADLE
17 J00353001 3]+~ Y F5X14DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X14
18 0A5501005 1 +F~H¥%o 25X10D8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X10
19 J02036001 1|7FraA-FKFTY LTV BUSHING, V¥ CORD

118-855(137-611)

Sp . {H1ERIEBR—B K (£ — &)/ DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) / ZUBEHORLISTE (Motor)
/ LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES (Moteur) / LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor)

fHa% Efpzz! #5tH A3 / For Export
Specification REF.NO
84 / NAME OF PARTS ) : 137-611-951-01 137-611-951-71 137-611-955-71
MiAz=w + / TREADLE UNIT, EZ X-13 Jj80812-001 € 180814-001
A ~— A4 = | TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ 1 X-13-1 J03413-001 «— J03419-001
E%/3%12.6x86/ SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 | X-13-1-1 100649-001 <« «
F 3% U2 288%30/SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 X-13-1-2 | === | e J01935-001
HSAEMREZSE / PS-PCB ASSY, EZ X-13-2 J80813-001 - «—

118-855(137-611)

54



f

. {TEEBBAR (4 73 a > %&)/ Attachment set (Option parts) / Anbausatz (Sonderzubehdr)

/ Jeu d accessoires (Pidces en option) / Juego de fijacion (Piezas opcionales)

" 473 386 / OPTION PARTS "
< B856/ / For "B856" >

50-1

———

g
—8

ooo
L 4L 4

5
3
5

N o R
(=, R4 =

|
I
!
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I

Y1 . BEHI 4y MR REA) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B856-90L1)
/ Solencidsatz fir die anhebung des stoffdriickerfuBes (B856-90L1)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B856-90[1) / Conjunto solenoide del levantador (B856-90[1)

118-856-940

55

118-856-943




X. [BEBBER (7 > 3 EB&L)/ Attachment set (Option parts) / Anbausatz (Sonderzubehdr)
/ leu d’accessoires (Pigces en option) / Juego de fijacion (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY = g NAME OF PARTS R
1 $50114001 ER 2% L PRESSER BAR, U
2-1 $50115001 et rhE: PRESSER BARTIP, A
2-2 $50116001 | 1[x4THH 48 PRESSER BAR TIP, B
<BBS6RA 7L arBH> < Option parts for B856>
50 $51419001 1xaz=vrT KNIFEUNIT, T
50-1-1 548238001 1A RFKRNE — KNIFE HOLDER
50-1-2 $48239001 IPEE S i A SPRING, LOWER THREAD PRESSER
50-1-3 100105005 1|2 xx2238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
50-1-4 548240001 1[FayEuiiz ADJUSTING SPRING
50-1-5 548247001 11 A2 9238 SCREW, SM2.38X5
50-2-1 548242001 1fARAREA 12 KNIFE BRACKET
50-2-2 551421001 T F2NT o, <iEET> | MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ......... <Markedin “T" >
50-2-3 548244001 =Rk A FIXED KNIFE
50-2-4 548245001 I EEE A A WE CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
50-2-5 548246001 Vo395 % SPRING, CLUTCH
50-2-6 155103001 1522348 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
50-3 062670712 4|7 ~N357-80X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
118-856-940
Y. ERF I L4y R @&E B)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B856-9001)
/ Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdrickerfuBes (B856-9007)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie {B856-9001) / Conjunto solenoide del levantador (B856-900)
REF.NO. CODE__ [a7v £ XA NAME OF PARTS RMY
1 183962151 1|Frya4TvY 4 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4
1-1 542197051 WWAHIPFY L/ TFTE P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY
1-2 $42198051 1|#yxT75 /73 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-3 $42199051 14771 —-23 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-4 541955051 1oy Ey¥57o3 ROD JOINT ASSY
1-5 542200051 AR S ) WOOD SCREW
2 S47686000 1"NWFr¥Famrf4n—x2 RELAY HARNESS
118-856-943

56



Y2 . BRI FBGR (4 72 3 88&)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)

/ Solenoidsatz fiir anhebung des stoffdriickerful3es (Sonderzubehdor)

/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (Pieces en option)
/ Conjunto solencide del levantador (Piezas opcionales)

34

N’

1-10

57

118-856-943




Y2 EBHWIRT LAy FEIR (T 2 3 - 8R5) 7 Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)
/ Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdrickerfuBes (Sonderzubehér)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (Piéces en option)
/ Conjunto solenoide de! levantador (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B AL NAME OF PARTS
<BERILERA> <For Japan only>
1 183969001 I R el N R L —
1-1 183961151 I EEPRP R 7 e o 0 N S PR SE SRR
< H> < For Export>
1 183967001 [ P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 1D
1-1 183962151 11-- - P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4
1-1-1 542963051 1 AHIPHFI L/ AT X P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1-2 542198051 IR i L ll = A S PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-1-3 $42199051 AT TFHFLNA—2 X P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-1-4 $41955051 1Ay rFy$Fs 3 ROD JOINT ASSY
1-1-5 S42200051 4152 WOQD SCREW
1-2 S02595101 1Az FFrIs PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK
1-3 146367001 11F) +5.95 B80OLT, SM5.95
1-4 $02596001 I ESDEAE S SPRING, TWIST
1-5 $16250001 1eHTFHFALRDTE KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY
1-6 154347001 1eFFHLNR—INE SPRING
1-7 $31010001 1|42 7635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-8 S07015001 1\ F=v2uv72 CLIP
<ERARZT v Ff> <For Japan only>
1 183970001 I L A R L L —
1-1 183961151 ML o o o 2 N (R (S ——
1-1-1 $42963051 e B2, 2 AV A - S [ —
1-1-2 $42198051 MER TS, dn bl N, - S (S ———
1-1-3 S42199051 N ey AP A T, 3 S (S ———
1-1-4 541955051 RS E 2. R —
1-1-5 542200051 Axszxy s
1-2 502595101 HER 22 DB
1-3 146367001 B TP - - O ——
1-4 $02596001 LN 70 A ¥ S [P —
1-5 $16250001 N L 2k 3 X E - R S —
1-6 154347001 HegrsrLn—inx e e mmmm
1-7 531010001 R T A L —
1-8 S07015001 N2 T B A A P —
1-9 $07045009 IR e L X R P ——
1-9-1 142026003 I O LT 072 N [ ——
1-9-2 142027001 I E R L 2 22 N, Y, S P ——
1-9-3 100463001 MR S P XY U P —
1-9-4 114967001 tHewrszarvis e
1-9-5 110087001 Sl T T [P ———
1-9-6 507027001 I F T L AR 2 o S [ —
1-9-7 062401006 MF~maxio | eeee—
1-9-8 025040233 AL EX = 1Y E [ —
1-9-9 028040243 FATRE R k- 7 . L [ ——
1-9-10 021400164 Al p13 24 S,
1-9-11 S07030009 N R T - [ ————
1-9-11-1 507031009 I R A F - - (S ——
1-9-11-1-1 507032009 I R C AL R [ —
1-9-11-2 146046000 p A An BT 2 T [ ——
1-9-11-3 146194000 1M+1o>azz22— | emmemmmmmmeee
1-9-12 149799000 I CEE 24 N (R ——
1-10 034422503 A+ HS5EZ 3 TVRIK25 O
<3 ABEH > <Common parts >
2 $47686000 | 1|Fr¥Famsr1n—22 RELAY HARNESS
118-856-943

58



Z . (/B 54 BA4% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

5

B856-90[ 1" >
7
13-2

< B856-90[ 1A

/ For

17

" #7i a8/ OPTION PARTS °

118-855-910



7 . {TEBSEE / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE QTY Bl XA NAME OF PARTS RA

2 159158051 2|FE BOBBIN

341 142443001 1|& T =7 v1.9x52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

3-2 118837001 1|3+ 33.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

3-3 $17774001 %P7 247X250 SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250

4-4 548250470 1H2 20119657 2 #10 NEEDLE ASSY, NM70

4-5 548250475 1133019659 S #11 NEEDLE ASSY, NM75

4-6 548250480 11222 /019657 2 #12 NEEDLE ASSY, NMB0
<A > < For Export>

5-1 183406009 HNsn—kovo3 RUBBER & HINGE ASSY

5-1-1 144615001 Hr—FWF+nasx TABLE SHEET

5-1-2 143882001 2irFES Y HEAD HINGE

5-1-3 143910009 2lbe e Uy dn RUBBER CUSHION

5-1-4 S01302009 ANy R AVE Ju A HEAD CUSHION

5-1-5 109714000 8|7 ¥ NAIL

5-1-6 S01303000 Al Aoy 3 OIL PAN CUSHION
<EWH > <For Japan only >

5-2 143882001 2|k T e

6 154702101 ER S %P OIL TANK
< BB55, BB55/BTH > < For "B855 & BBS5/BT" >
< B856-3001, -4000F > < For "B856-300 & -2002" >

7-1 509634000 1e¥FFrafn KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
< B856-90[1 8 > < For "B856-9001" >

7-2 516250001 ER N i o 7 v R At KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY

8 $07015001 NWi—vosuvs CLIP

9 112525000 Hoamyvsdzxy b MAGNET .

1 S02763302 1|1 854147 22DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR

11-1 150180001 2104952 SPOQOL STAND BASE

11-2 150182000 2127 =T b SPOOL MAT

11-3 126863001 2|27 —-n4sY L3 SPOOL CUSHION

11-4 S02777001 181 7DRSEY B PIPE (D) SCREW SET, B

11-4-1 150206002 1{ES¥H 216 WASHER, PLAIN 16

11-4-2 $38648001 1|6# 9+ FUSE8 NUT, U5/8-28

11-4-3 150174000 1256x4vy7 COLUMN CAP

11-4-4 501005000 2|1 raFdA RUBBER WASHER

11-4-5 502747101 T b hs s SPRING

11-5 S40640001 HaASLns7E2vY 7Y% COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

11-5-1 150174000 MNasaxyy7 COLUMN CAP

11-6 156112003 1|95 417D COLUMN PIPE, D

11-7 150173003 LR =R A= I G COLUMN JOINT

11-8 521798001 2|AFT =LY b SPOOL SCREW SET

11-8-1 150179002 2127 =¥ oB SPOOLSHAFT, B

11-8-2 028050246 2|83 Hx25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

11-8-3 021500106 23+ Y bs NUT, 1 M5

11-9 502778002 AT =R —~2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

118-855-910

OREROBEEEETIIEFHIET,

® The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
@ Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

@ Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.



7 . 1/EBEBEE / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

O©FEROAMREETRILINBNET,

® The details of included accessories are subject to change.
® Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehdre sind vorbehalten.
® Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets 3 des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

[

REF.NO CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
11-10 502786002 1| ALY FNH=-9 352 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
11-10-1 502787002 2Ly Fnsti—2 THREAD HANGER, 2
11-10-2 150183000 2l parnH—"1 THREAD HANGER BASE
11-10-3 142990001 22y FFvia THREAD BUSH
11-11 540641001 NRT=NTo2IEY A SPOOL SCREW SET, A
11-11-1 021500106 411525 b5 NUT, 1 M5
11-11-2 S$37038001 1|7~k Z¥5X14 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X14
11-11-3 $37037001 1|+~ 5 H5%32 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X32
11-11-4 062501406 2{+~25x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
12-1 142002001 tleh 2 R IF2 HEXAGONALWRENCH, 2
12-2 154125001 Tleh oKy RINF25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
12-3 142721001 1|6 &Ry Riv3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
12-4 118064001 1eh 7R A4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
13-1 100887001 12 /5+8%9 WRENCH, 8X8
_____________________ L, el OSSR ISP . . . S M
. < B856-900F > < For “B856-9000" >

13-2 107780001 1| R 78 10X12 WRENCH, 10X12
15 $S48093001 NI b hsR- 3 BELT COVER ASSY
15-1 S48094001 1~n kA— BELT COVER
15-2 025710232 3l HRFLII476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
15-3 062711212 3|F~N0476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
15-4 147854009 1|~ b HIS—D BELT COVER, D
15-5 537263001 1|~ bHI—DTEL LID, L B-COVER{L)
15-6 100666002 2|7 I ET R I55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
15-7 025750132 2\EZH¥HF 27556 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56

<WEH> < For Export>
16 144222001 [ (- HEAD COVER
17 $48095110 HEA £ X T BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
17-1 145446003 i1 FFIATLHT DISC, TENSION
17-2 100401001 11 rFaT iz TENSION SPRING
17-3 100136001 1| bFaSLFw b NUT, TENSION
17-4 117968001 R E B AR B ok i ol g PIN
17-5 117969001 W b= ToairhTUrNS SPRING
17-6 548096001 11 rexss SHAFT, B-WINDER
17-7 100366002 1|75 b ARTA37X5 SETSCREW, (FT) SM4&.37X5
17-8 100657001 1|2 x%3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14
179 100659001 1429318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
17-10 100662001 s rvxoienrraEA STOPPER, B-WINDER WHEEL
17-11 $39086001 1|+~ 3357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
26-1 548098001 1\ZF7P15~-YA TIMING GAUGE, A
28 114859001 2iL>hhS— COLLAR
29 518707144 Tlv~a M0 BELT, VM ;WHITE
30 548285001 LR E AT S, <®Zfa> |SPRING, COMPRESSION ....... <Yellow colors>
31 158581000 1|3~ FERL4#24 CORD HOLDER, 24N
32 032461606 1|+ 7HIEZ X 45X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16

< B855/BT, BB56-901F > < For “B855/BT & B856-90(1" >
40 547686000 HFLTFanhrAN—%2A RELAY HARNESS

118-855-910



7 . 1B 5uE8{R / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NQ. CODE Q'TY ELAa NAME OF PARTS R
41 548363001 1MN=2> HEAD REST
< B855, B855/BTH > <For "B855 & B855/BT" >
43 $48203001 AP S BVAE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
“ATaEWE" “ OPTION PARTS "
< iEPE10mmA > <For Zigzag width “10mm"” >
26-2 551422001 NWFFP1H5 -8 TIMING GAUGE, B
27 133797101 1Ly hes 3 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
27-1 119710001 MNbsh o3 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
27-1-1 119711001 2L Hh - CONNECTING ROD
27-1-2 021060106 2|1 3+Y b6 NUT, 1 M6
27-1-3 119101001 1erh 4% CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
27-1-4 017841606 1|6 &7 H L +7.94-18 BOLT, SM7.94-18
27-1-5 133643006 1l6h 4+ b 79418 NUT, SM7.94-18
27-2 133792101 2|vaq1 b7 2 JOINT ASSY
27-2-1 133793001 2lz%2v ¥k STUD
27-2-2 133794001 2|k aq BODY
27-2-3 133795001 2\04 RING
27-2-4 021060106 2(1varv b6 NUT, 1 M6
27-2-5 028060243 2z H %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
< B855, BRSS/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
51 549924101 1ja7% 3sT CORE ASSY, ST
51-1 540623000 4|EMIZ 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 S40622000 1|EMIT 7ESD-SR-25 . EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 540621000 4|EMIZ 7 ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-$R-15
51-4 0A5401605 41+ F+ N7 2 4X16DB SCREW, PAN (5/FP WASHER) M4X 16
51-5 021400205 A2+ k4 NUT, 2 M4
< B856-3000H > < For “B856-3000" >
51 549925101 1377 2300 CORE ASSY, 300 -
51-1 540623000 4|EMIT P TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 S40622000 1|EMIT 7 ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 S40621000 5|EMIT 7ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 4] + 5 ~H 4 X 4X16DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
51-5 021400205 A2+ ra NUT, 2 M4
< B856-4001,-9001 8 > < For "B856-401, -9000" >
51 549926101 11377 3400 CORE ASSY, 400
51-1 540623000 4|EMIT 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 S40622000 1|emiz 7ESD-SR-25 EM| CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 540621000 B6{EMIT 7 ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 4| + F ~NH 7 ZaX16DB SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4X16
515 021400205 Az a2+ 14 NUT, 2 M4
118-855-910

OFNEROPMEEET I &N BEVET, .
® The details of included accessories are subject to change.
@ Anderungen in der Aufsteliung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
® Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

® Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

62




Gal . 7' — VBl —E xR / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

=
/ Zigza $t#% / Need| plate T / Presser foot UM / Feed do X b /% / Stopper
g P g
width assy
8mm S48064-001 " $48293-001 S48143-101 $48073-000
' T
15
I HHH] ¢
i <9 , 118 HEEH 8 \/ \’
1.brt:j i L __ﬁﬁ B 110_2 29.5 LE‘E’]}; 3125 : ] []]
10z = 75T_§.§.
1.7 164
SCEL 0.8
S48065-001 $48299-001 548145-101 (AEE .
18 / Snow-white color )
-={f1.5
; |
1.15“:5 a3 I10.2
58 ) I
= Ghamier
| [4.08
19,05 10.2
326 -
$48305-001 .
“IN
AN
a3
S5mm $48066-001 . $48308-001 S06171-101 $48074-000
— 1&135.3
ol W 9 e
1.5“:5 EEE >§ gj,; (m) [H
6.5 Ld 0 —
17 134
O-Q&N\
$48067-001 { & /Black color)
1.15%:5 %E;{:Zi%‘ B
o
54
19.05
36
$06166-001 S06170-101
L33, 35.3
& i
Ify
e 10 9 5
15 5:‘91 H i 258 L” bz
el 1k 4.2{'L 2 gf“
@ LI
19.05 o.eﬁg\l\
6
amm 548075-000
11.4

(& /Bluecolor)

63

118-855-Gal



Ga2 . #'— U8R — & / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Pigces decartment
/ Lista d«ePiezas de calibradores

x5
/ Zigzag §tik / Needl plate Hre/ :;isser foot ¥ Ut/ Feed dog A w28/ Stopper
width y
10mm $50684-001 . $51227-001 S550686-001 $52046-000
— 37.8
18.4
“’-Et]- ”'SLgHHé I 7N n]
1 A% e 11.84 295 3 25
ﬂ%] 5‘—‘1_ I ?.STEE-E ;# —
) 1.7 180
kT j:El\l\ .
S50685-001 / Snow-white color )
I ’% 1.5
1.15 gge:__ In.e
=17 % T[
Chanter
505]
328
118-855-Ga2

64



Wa. ZE£S AL / Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d’avertissement

/ Etiquetas de advertencia

L5 / Warning labels

244 / Name of Parts

Size(mm)

Code

FEEBHZANT.
AUFEETEIENF
»E,

”ELDY, 55
Lo THeHhI—§
BTl

BESAIL -

40X64

$38353-101

ADANGER HGEFAHR i DANGER 4 PELIGRO

wicasa .
Ty clmait
e bt

vy serotenss o | Ewidret i

abng S

etappbit | provoqoe e Basaies. | usde poeacar s
L=

ot

Aoagen dmrmptor
pinoigaly scardr §
ey % 7T 9 pair
afa cubinta.

Label, elec. shock 4 lang.

35X118

538352-101

LA ER

BOEATHFES D,

EERBERE 00T
MNERETEIE,

-\ | EEEmsTes, R

AL HE LR HOTR.
BaelERETii,

EEIRSANIL -

40X64

S38350-001

A GAUTION

Moving parts

may cause injury.

Operate with safely devicas.
Tum oH main switch tafore
threading, changing boboin

Label, operation Eng.

40X64

538349-001

J——IN—-Z
Mark, injury

L=16
R=0.8

536924-001

F—AI—=2T

Mark, grounding

¢ 12

S37060-001

85

118-855-050



5| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX/INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO.
J00107001 X -1 56 501304001 L -9 30 509477001 fH -31-1-1
JO0351001 |W -10 54 P -16 38 H -31-2-1
JO0353001 | X -17 36 501327001 {P -10 38 H -31-31
100494001 (W -2 54 $01328001 [P - 11 38 S09634000 {Z -7
100649001 {X -13-1-1 56 501696001 [A -6 2 509635001 jJ2 -1-1-4

Sp -X-13-1-1 56 501998001 |D -19 10 12 -1-2-4
101684001 {R-10-21-1-12 40 502595101 |G -1 18 510469001 |[K -8
J01935001 §X -13-1-2 56 u -1-2 52 510820000 R -13
Sp -X-13-1-2 | 56 u -1-2 52 510820001 JR -14
102036001 X -19 56 12 -1-3-4 26 510820002 |R -15
10213000t }X -13-3 56 502596001 |G -3 18 510820003 JR -16
102281001 v -1-12 54 U-1-4 52 510820004 |R -17
102293001 |W -8 54 U-1-4 52 510820005 R -18
102441001 {R- 10-21-1-7 40 2 -1-3-6 26 510820006 |R -19
102443001 |R- 10-21-1-1 40 502606000 |J1 -4 24 510820007 JR -20
102449001 | R-10-21-1-15 40 502612001 | K -5-2 28 510820008 |R -21
J02493001 |V -1-15 54 502657101 fJ1 -15 24 515889001 {42 -1-1-8
J02513001 W -1 54 502664051 {N -1-2 36 J2 -1-2-8
JO2515001 |W -3 54 502665050 {N -1-3 36 $16250001 U -1-5
JO2516001 {W -6 54 502687201 |Q -7 38 U -15
J02517001 | X -2 56 502702101 {11 -16 24 Z -7-2
J02525001 {v -1-10 54 502745001 |Q -12 38 517774001 |2 -3-3
102537001 |V -1-8 54 S02747101 |Z -11-4-5 60 518707144 f2 -29
J02621001 §S1 -1-17 46 502763302 |Z - 11 60 520878000 |J1 -20
$2 -1-20 48 502777001 |Z -11-4 60 521514101 fE  -1-141
102636001 151 -1-23 46 502778002 |Z -11-9 60 E -1-2-1%
102637001 }s2 -1-5 48 502786002 |Z -11-10 60 521798001 1Z2 -11-8
J02657001 }R-23-1.3 41 502787002 |Z -11-10-1 60 523445001 L -89
R- 23-2-3 41 503327000 {Q -6 38 523651001 {E -14
R- 23-3-3 41 503695001 {M - 20 34 E -17
R- 23-4-3 42 504557000 | T -10-2 50 524740001 |D -8
R- 23-5-3 42 $06165001 |B -33 4 525234001 |B -241
J02727001 |R-10-21-1-13 40 S06166001 |B  -31-5 6 525303001 |{N -28
102983001 |V -1-17 54 Gal 63 525328001 |41 -27
J02990001 |V -1-19 54 506170101 |E -50-4 16 525449201 |N -4
J02991001 |V -1-18 54 Gal 63 525456001 [Mm -23
J03275001 | X -3 56 06171101 |E -50-3 16 N -32
J03283001 | R-10-21-1-9 40 Gal 63 N -34
J03284001 | R-10-21-1-2 40 S07015001 {U -1-8 52 $25469100 |E -24
J03285001 |R-10-21-1-3 40 Uy -1-8 52 $30205000 |S1 -1-14
J03291001 |R-10-21-1-24 41 Z -8 60 52 -1-17
J03296001 | R-10-21-1-21 41 507027001 | U-1-9-6 52 $30209000 |51 -1-13
J03324001 [R-10-21-1-5 40 507030009 {U-1-9-11 52 52 -1-16
J03410001 X -7 56 507031009 | U-1-9-11-1 52 530505001 |K -10
j03411001 | X -16 56 507032009 | U-1-9-11-1-1 52 531006001 {D -14
J03412001 |X -13 56 507045009 |U-1-9 52 $31010001 |D -28-2
103413001 |Sp -X-13-1 56 S07374109 |E -30 15 u -17
J03417001 | X -14 56 507375001 |E -32 15 u -1-7
J03419001 |Sp - X-13-1 56 507385002 |P -1 38 531012001 |D -10
J03457001 {V -1-16 54 507456000 fJ1 -12-6 24 531013001 | D - 11
Jjg0794001 |Q -5 38 507494001 {E -51 16 531018001 {E -1-2
J8o797001 R -1-1 40 507497101 |L -6-3 30 531885001 |F -8-8
J80798001 R -1-2 40 507499001 |L -6-7 30 531952001 [D -12
180811001 |V -1 54 S07500001 L -6-9 30 $32263000 JJ1 -25
J80812001 |Sp -X-13 56 s07501001 |L -8-2 30 $32904000 |T -1-3
Jg0813001 | X -13-2 56 507514001 |L -10-3 30 532905000 |T -1-4
Sp -X-13-2 56 S07515001 L -10-3-1 30 $33609101 IN -9
180814001 |Sp -X-13 56 507656002 JE - 21 15 $33610001 |N -13
180840001 | R-1-3 40 507885000 |Q -9 38 $33689002 |B -8
500554000 [ R-10-19 40 508047000 {51 -1-1 46 534280001 | T -1-1
$01005000 {Z -11-4-4 60 S$2 -1-1 48 534281000 |T -1-2
501302009 jZ -5-1-4 60 508507000 | M - 11 34 534444021 |L -8-7
S01303000 [Z -5-1-6 650 509142000 |R - 10-11 40 534448001 JR -2




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page
534756001 | F -85 18 S40641001 2 -11-11 61 $47680000 52 -1-22 48
$34758001 {F -8 18 S41203051 [N -1-1 36 S47681000 fS1 -1-21 46
534828000 | M -22-1-1 34 $41205001 |N -3 36 52 -1-24 48
$35598000 |R-35-1-1-5 42 541206001 N -2 36 S47682000 | R-39 43

R-35-2-1-5 43 541207000 {N -33 36 547683101 |52 -1 48
$36382000 T -9 50 541955051 |G -11-4 18 $47685000 | R-47 43
536924001 | Wa 65 u -1-1-4 52 T -8 50
$37037001 jZ -11-11-3 61 u -1-1-4 52 547686000 |U -2 52
$37038001 {Z -11-11-2 61 Y -14 58 Y -2 58
537059001 |R -10-22 a1 542197051 {Y -1-1 58 Z -40 61
537060001 |Wa 65 542198051 |G -11-2 18 547687001 |R-35-2 43
537263001 §Z -15-5 61 u -1-1-2 52 547688000 | R-35-2-2 43
538118000 | R-23-3-2 41 U -1-1-2 52 547691001 |R-10 40
$38133000 |R-23-1-2 41 Y -1-2 58 S47692000 |R-10-4 40
R- 23-5-2 42 42199051 |G -11-3 18 S47693000 | R- 10-21-4 41
538146000 | R- 24 42 U -1-1-3 52 R-42 43
538155000 |52 -1-7 48 u -1-1-3 52 547694000 | R- 10-21-2 41
$38161000 {51 -1-24 46 Y -1-3 58 547696000 | R-36 43
S2 -1-25 A8 S42200051 |G -11-5 18 547697000 |R-37 43
538200000 |S1 -1-6 46 u -1-1-5 52 547698001 | R-23-1 41
52 -1-8 48 U -1-1-5 52 547699000 | R-23-1-1 41
538201000 | R-10-21-1-8 40 Y -1-5 58 S47700001 | R- 23-2 41
538268001 |H -6 20 542699000 {S1 -1-15 46 547701000 | R- 23-2-1 41
538349001 [ Wa 65 52 -1-18 48 $47702001 | R- 23-3 41
538350001 |Wa 65 $42711000 |S1 -1-22 46 547703000 |R-23-7 42
$38352101 |R -11 41 542963051 |G - 11-1 18 $47704001 |R-23-4 42
Wa 65 u -1-1-1 52 547705001 | R-23-5 42
$38353101 fjR -12 41 u -1-1-1 52 S47706000 | R-23-6 42
Wa 65 543178000 |S1 -1-16 46 547708000 | R-25-1-2 42
$38648001 |Z -11-4-2 60 $2 -1-19 48 R- 25-2-2 42
S38710001 |B - 3-1 4 543274000 |R -10-15 40 547709100 | R- 25-1 42
539086001 |2 -17-11 61 543275000 IR -10-12 40 547710100 | R- 25-2 42
$39819000 |R-10-21-8 41 $43276000 jR -10-13 40 S47711001 |R-38 43
540616001 |R-35-1-1 42 $43309000 IR -10-16 40 547716000 |R-41 43
R-35-2-1 43 $43318000 JR -10-14 40 $47717000 S1 -1-20 46
540617000 | R- 35-1-1-1 42 $44123001 L -8-12 30 52 -1-23 48
R- 35-2-1-1 43 544629002 |A -100 2 547719000 | R- 10-24 41
540618000 | R-35-1-1-2 42 $46454000 |S1 -1-4 46 S47720000 | R-10-21-1-4 40
R- 35-2-1-2 43 52 -14 48 S47721001 | R-10-21 40
S40619000 | R-35-1-1-3 42 546455000 |51 -1-5 46 $47723101 |R-10-6 40
R- 35-2-1-3 43 52 -1-6 48 547724000 | R-10-21-5 41
540621000 |R- 10-21- 41 546476001 |C -5-2 8 $47725000 | R-10-21-1-19 41
R-50 43 $46734001 |D -17 10 547726000 | R-10-21-1-20 41
R-51 43 46736001 {D -24 10 547727000 {R-10-21-1-18 41
Z -51-3 62 547595000 |R - 23-2-2 41 S47728000 | R-10-21-1-17 41
Z -51-3 62 R -23-4-2 42 $47729000 | R- 10-21-1-22 41
Z -51-3 62 547661101 |S1 -1 46 S47730000 |R-10-21-1-16 40
540622000 |R-52 43 547664000 [S1 -1-2 46 $47733000 |R- 10-21-1-10 | -40
Z -51-2 62 52 -1-2 48 S47734000 | R-10-21-1-14 40
Z -51-2 62 547665000 |S1 -1-3 46 $47735000 | R-10-21-1-6 40
Z -51-2 62 52 -1-3 48 547749101 {R- 10-6-1 40
$40623000 | R-23-1-6 41 547666000 1T -1-7 50 547751101 | R- H-1 44
R-23-2-6 41 547668000 |S1 -1-7 46 S47752101 |R-H-2 44
R-23-3-6 41 s2 -1-9 48 S47753101 |R-H-3 44
R-23-4-6 42 547668000 |51 -1-8 46 547754101 jR-H-4 44
R-23-5-6 42 52 -1-10 48 47755101 |R-H-5 44
R-53 43 S47670000 |S2 - 1-11 48 547756101 | R-H-6 44
Z -511 62 547673000 |S1 - 1-11 46 547757101 | R-H-7 44
Z -511 62 S2 -1-14 48 547758101 | R-H-8 44
Z -51-1 62 547675000 jC -1-2 8 547759101 | R-H-9 44
540624000 | R- 35-1-2 42 547678000 }S1 -1-12 46 $47760101 | R-H-10 44
540635001 |R- 35-1 42 52 -1-15 48 547761101 jR-H-11 44
540640001 |2 -11-5 60 547680000 JS1 -1-19 46 547762101 | R-H-12 44

67




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE
547763101 |R  -H-13 44 548078001 |[K -3 28 $48158001
47764101 |R -H-14 44 S48079101 |[K -5 28 $48160001
$47765101 |R -H-15 44 S48080101 |K -5-1 28 548162000
S47766101 [R -H-16 44 548081101 {K -5-1-1 28 548165001
547767101 |R  -H-17 44 548083001 | K -7 28 548166001
547768101 |R -H-18 44 548084001 {K -741 28 548167000
$47769101 |R -H-19 44 54808500t {K -7-2 28 S48168000
547770101 |R  -H-20 44 $48086001 | K -7-3 28 $48169001
S48006001 |A -2 2 S48087001 {K -7-4 28 548170001
S48007101 A -4 2 548088001 1K -7-6 28 S48171000
548008000 [A -5 2 548089000 |K -7-7 28 548172001
S48009001 (A -7 2 548090001 K -7-8 28 $48173001
548010101 |A -9 2 S48092000 | K - 11 28 $48176000
S48011001 {A -9-1 2 $48093001 |z -15 61 548178001
S48012101 |A -9-6 2 548094001 {2 - 15-1 61 S48179001
548013001 [A- - 11 2 548095110 {Z -17 61 548180001
548014000 1A -13 2 548096001 |2 -17-6 61 548181901
548025001 |{B -1 4 548098001 |Z -26 61 548182901
548026001 |B - 1-1 4 $48100001 |E - 1-1 14 $48184001
548027000 |B -1-2 4 $48102001 |E -4-1 14 $48185000
548028001 |B -2 4 548104001 |E -4-2 14 548186000
548029001 |B -2-2 4 548106001 |E -5 14 S48187000

B -3-2 4 548107000 |E -8 14 S48188001
548030001 [B -3 4 548108001 |E -12 14 548189000
548031000 |B -6 4 548109001 |E -13 14 548191000
548032001 |B -4 4 548110001 |E - 15-1 14 548192001
548035001 B -7 4 548112001 {E -15-2 14 S48195001
54803600t |B -9 4 $48114001 {E - 16-1 14 548196001
548037001 |B -10 4 548115001 {E -16-2 14 548199000
S48040001 |B - 11 4 548116101 §E -20 15
548041001 |B -12 4 548118001 {E -25 15 548200101
B -30 4 548119001 |E - 35-1 15 $48201101
548042001 {B -13 4 548120001 |E -36 15 548202001
548045001 {B -14 4 548123001 |E -39 15 $48203001
S48046001 B -15 4 S48124001 |E - 39-1 15
S48047001 |B -17 4 548125001 |E -39-2 15
548048001 |B -19 4 548126001 JE -39-5 15 548206000
548057001 |B -20 4 548127001 [E -40 15 548208001
548058000 |B -21 4 548128001 |E -40-1 15 548209001
$48059000 |B -22 4 $48129001 |[E - 41 15 548210000
$48061001 |B -25 4 548130001 |E -42 15
$48062001 |B -26 4 548131000 |E -47 15 S48211001
548063001 [B -29 4 548132000 |E -48 15 548212001
548064001 B -31-1 4 548133001 |E -49 16 $48213000
Gal 63 548134001 |E - 49-1 16
548065001 |B -31-2 6 548135001 |E -49-3 16
Gal 63 548137001 |E -49-6 16 $48214000
548066001 |B -31-3 6 548138000 |E -49-6-1 16
Gal 63 548139001 |E -49-7 16
548067001 |B -31-4 b 548140001 {E -49-8 16 548215001
Gal 63 548141000 {E -49-9 16
548068001 {B -32 4 548143101 |E -50-1 16
548069001 |B - 32-1 4 Gal 63 548216001
548070001 |B - 34-1 6 548145101 |E -50-2 16 548217001
S48071000 |B -37 6 Gal 63 548218001
548072001 |B -39 6 S48149001 |E -37 15 548219001
548073000 |B - 40-1 6 S48150001 |E -52-1 16 548220001
Gal 63 S48151001 |E -52-2 16 548222001
548074000 |B -40-2 6 548152001 |P -3 38 548223001
Gal 63 548153001 P -3-1 38 548224001
548075000 | Gal 63 548154001 P -12 38 548225001
548076001 [Q -1 38 548156001 |H -1-1 20 548226001
$48077001 {Q -2 38 548157001 |H -1-2 20 548227001

I ITIIXIIITIIITITIIXTIXIIT

1
1
1

] 1}
13
W rr s bl

WNWN = WK = WN —

[
?OO
wWwN -

1
1

L T T 3 T S e A S C'™ Y N WU (T T (S G i

1

N =

e e A
I_r—l_l_f_l_mmeNNM

1 F
©e



AQ

CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. [Page
548228001 |L -8-1 30 548279000 |[C - 1-15 8 $49439000 [T - 1-5 50
$48229001 |L -8-4 30 548280001 |¢ -7 8 $49474000 |R  -25-1-1 42
$48230001 |L -8-11 30 $48281001 |D -1 10 549476000 {R -25-2-1 42
548231001 [L - 10 30 548282001 |D -2 10 $49924101 |Z -51 62
$48232001 L - 10-1 30 $48283000 [D -4 10 549925101 |z -5t 62
$48233001 |L -13 30 $48285001 |D -9 10 $49926101 |Z - 51 62
548234001 |L - 16 30 Z -30 61 $49937000 | T -10-1-1 50
548235001 |L -17 30 548286001 |D -9 10 $50114001 {AA - 1 58
$48236001 |L -18-1 30 $48287001 |D -21-2 10 $50115001 |AA - 2-1 58
$48238001 |L -18-1-1-1 | 30 548289001 |D - 21-1 10 $50116001 |AA -2-2 58

L -18-2-1-1 | 32 548291001 |D -25 10 $50678001 |T - 10-1 50

AA - 50-1-1 58 48292001 D -30 10 $50684001 |B -31-6 6
548239001 |L -18-1-1-2 | 30 548293001 |D -5-1 10 Ga2 64

L -18-2-1-2 | 32 Gat 63 $50685001 |B  -31-7 6

AA -50-1-2 58 548297001 |D -5-1-1 10 Ga2 64
548240001 |L -18-1-1-4 | 30 D -54-1 12 $50686001 |E -50-5 16

L -182-14 | 32 D -55-1 12 Ga2 64

AA - 50-1-4 58 $48298001 |D -5-1-2 10 $51227001 |D -5-5 12
548242001 |L -18-1-2-1 | 30 D -54-2 12 Ga2 64

L -182-2-1 | 32 D -552 12 $51231001 |D -5-6 12

AA -50-2-1 58 548299001 |D -5-2 12 Ga2 64
$48243001 |L -18-1-2-2 | 30 Gal 63 $51266000 |R -23-3-1 41
548244001 |L -18-1-2-3 | 30 $48303000 |C -1-14 8 R -23-4-1 42

L -18-2-2-3 | 32 548304001 |[C -5 8 R -23-5-1 42

AA - 50-2-3 58 $48305001 |D -5-3 12 $51419001 |L -18-2 32
$48245001 |L -18-1-2-4 | 30 Ga1 63 AA -50 58

L -182-2-4 | 32 $48308001 |D -5-4 12 $51421001 |L -18-2-2-2 | 32

AA - 50-2-4 58 Gal 63 AA - 50-2-2 58
548246001 |L -18-1-2-5 | 30 548311001 |M -1 34 $51821901 |H -32-3 22

L -18-2-2-5 | 32 548312001 |[M -4 34 $51822901 |H -32-3 22

AA -50-2-5 58 $48313001 |M -8 34 $52015001 |A -9-5 2
548247001 |L -18-1-1-5 | 30 $48314000 |M - 10 34 $52046000 |B - 40-3 6

L -18-2-15 | 32 $48315001 |M - 12 34 Ga2 64

AA -50-1-5 58 548316001 M -13 34 580013001 |T -10 50
548249001 |B -42 6 $48317000 |M - 14 34 U32744000 |51 -1-18 46
548250070 |B -24 4 548318001 |M - 15 34 $2 -1-21 48
548250075 {8 -24 6 $48319000 |M - 16 34 Y42215591 |$1 -1-9 46
$48250080 |B -24 6 $48320001 |M - 21 34 $2 -1-12 48
548250470 |z -4-4 60 548351001 |M -22-1 34 Y44715591 |S1 - 1-10 46
$48250475 |Z - 4-5 60 548353001 {M -22-1-2 34 §2 -1-13 48
548250480 |Z -4-6 60 $48354001 |M -22-2 34 0A4301005 |S1 -1-25 46
$48252001 {T -1 50 $48355000 A - 16 2 $2 -1-26 48
548253000 |T -1-5 50 548356001 |C - 1-4-10 8 0A4400805 |R - 45 43
548254001 |N -1 36 $48358000 {D -4 10 0A4401605 {R  -23-1-7 41
548255001 |N -15 36 $48359001 |M -9 34 R -23-2-7 41
548256001 |N -18 36 $48360001 |M -22 34 R -23-3-7 41
548259001 [N -21 36 $4836300% |2 -41 61 R -23-4-7 42
$48260001 |N -23 36 548364001 |C - 1-4 8 R -23-57 42
548261001 |N -26 36 548365001 |E - 31 15 R -54 43
548262001 |[C -1 8 $48366001 |E - 31-1 15 0A4402005 |R -44 43
$48263001 [C - 1-1 8 $48367000 |E  -31-2 15 0A5400805 {R -10-21-3 | 41
548265001 ¢ - 1-4-1 8 548369001 |E -53 16 0A5401005 [R -10-18 40
$48266001 |C - 1-4-2 8 548370001 |K -7-10 28 0A5401006 |R - 10-20 40
$48267001 |C - 1-4-4 8 548372001 |H - 10 20 0A5401605 |Z -51-4 62
548268001 |C - 1-4-5 8 548374001 |E -35-2 15 Z -51-4 62
$48269001 {C - 1-4-7 8 48375001 |E  -49 16 Z -51-4 62
$48270001 |C -1-4-8 8 548376001 |E -49-6 16 0A5402005 |R -10-21-7 | 41
548272001 |C -1-6 8 S48377000 |E - 49-6-1 16 0AS5403005 [R - 10-5 40
548273000 |C -1-9 8 548378001 {H -31-3 22 0A5501005 {X -18 56
548274001 |C -1-10 8 548380001 |T - 10-1-2 50 002401006 |X -12 56
$48275001 JC -1-12 8 549089001 |B -34 6 004082512 |C -3 8
548277001 |C -5-3 8 $49428001 |K -1 28 008400604 |R -10-17 40
548278001 | € -5-1 8 549438001 T -1 50 012500536 |c_ -1-4-6 8




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
012500536 |E -9 14 021400205 |Z -51-5 62 062401006 U -1-9-7 52
E -11 14 Z -51-5 62 062401063 | X -8 56
E -19 14 021500106 |R -10-23 41 062500602 |P -9 38
E -22 15 Z -118-3 60 062500812 |P -4 38
013679412 |[K -2 28 Z -11-1141 61 062501216 |C -1-5 8
013760610 |H -4 20 025030136 |S1 -1-28 46 062501406 |Z -11-11-4 61
H -9 20 52 -1-29 48 062630712 |H -23 20
H -14 20 025030232 N -25 36 Q -8 38
H -16 20 025040173 X -10 56 062670512 |M -22-4 34
H -24 20 025040233 U -1-9-8 52 062670612 |C - 1-4-11 8
H -27 20 025050236 |R -10-7 40 T -4 50
013760612 |L -5 30 025060236 |R -27 42 T -6 50
014500632 |V -1-11 54 R -28 42 J1 -7 24
014680422 |C -1-49 8 025060336 |[R -62 43 1 -12-4 24
C -1-8 8 025100132 |E -7 14 =17 24
M -2 34 E -27 15 062670712 |L -18-1-3 32
M -5 34 025100236 | X -5 56 L -18-2-3 32
014680622 |[K -6 28 025710232 |Z -15-2 61 AA -50-3 58
L -85 30 025750132 }Z -15-7 61 062670812 |[E -29 15
R -3 40 025770232 |A -9-7 2 J1 -13 24
014710522 |B -28 4 026040236 | N -12 36 062680612 [E -54 16
014760622 |E -44 15 028030246 |51 -1-27 46 062680663 |Q -13 .38
L -810 30 $2 -1-28 48 Q -15 38
M -18 34 028040243 |U -1-99 52 Q -17 38
014761030 |E -40-3 15 028040245 | X -9 56 062680812 |M -24 34
014770622 [B -1-5 4 028050246 |R -10-8 40 J1 -35 24
B -2-3 4 Z -11-82 60 062681012 JA -10 2
B -33 4 028060242 JR -63 43 A 12 2
B -4-1 4 028060243 |2 -27-2-5 62 N -10 36
H -2 20 028060246 [R -29 42 062681212 |B -38 6
H -10-2 20 R -29 42 D -3 10
H -11-2 20 028100246 |V -1-14 54 E -49-6-2 16
L -2 30 X -6 56 062681412 111 -33 24
014771022 |B -1-3 4 032461606 [Z -32 61 062681612 |Q -4 38
H -2-2 20 034422503 [U -1-10 52 062710612 |E -38 15
017762013 |[F -8-3 18 037401015 | X -13-4 56 T -2 50
017841606 |Z -27-1-4 62 048030342 [N -186 36 062710812 |L -6-8 30
018061436 |R -26 42 048040342 |D -23 10 062711012 |L -8-6 30
R -26 42 P -6 38 _ Q -1 38
018082522 jC -2 8 048060142 |[M - 19 34 062711212 {Z - 15-3 61
018401222 |C -1-3 8 048080342 {E -6 14 062761212 |L -8-13 30
C -113 8 E -26 15 062761612 {E -39-6 15
018501236 [R -10-9 40 048110142 |E -46 15 062781012 L -7 30
018681232 [M -17 34 052400806 1J2 -1-1-12 26 062781412 |P -2 38
018761822 |C -4 8 12 -19-2-12 26 076202801 |V -1-3 54
021040105 R -23-1-8 41 12 -1-3-10 26 076202856 |B -1-6 4
R -23-2-8 41 060300606 |T -1-6 50 081001670 |D -18 10
R -23-3-8 41 060400516 [N -14 36 081003670 |H -34 22
R -23-4-8 42 060400812 |C -6 8 081004070 [D -13 10
R -23-5-8 42 c -8 8 081005070 |B -27 4
R -55 43 060660416 [N -24 36 081007070 [J2 -1-1-11 26
021060106 [R -30 42 060660512 |E -49-5 16 12 -1-2-11 26
R -30 42 060670612 {i1 -2 24 2 -1.39 26
R -64 43 060670812 |H -29 20 081014670 {J1 -5 24
Z -27-1-2 62 060680712 JC -1-11 8 081014870 |K -7-5 28
zZ -27-2-4 62 Jh -3 24 100022004 [J2 -1-1-7 26
021100206 | X -4 56 062300616 |N -5 36 2 -1-2.7 26
021300206 [S1 -1-26 46 N -7 36 100022005 L -10-4 30
52 -1-27 48 N -8 36 : L -15 30
021350106 |N -30 36 062300812 |C -5-4 8 100105005 |t -18-1-1-3 30
021400105 |R -43 43 062351216 |[D -15 10 L -182-1-3 | 32
021400164 U -1-9-10 52 062400612 | C -1-17 B AA -50-1-3 58
021400205 |Z -51-5 62 L 062400616 FN - 11 36 100136001 12 -17-3 61

70




CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
100242003 [A -3 2 715156001 |N - 22 36 144504001 |K -53 28

=10 24 115947001 {P - 13 38 144526001 |L -6-4 30
100251001 |H - 18-1 20 116662003 |L -85 30 144615001 |z -5-1-1 60

H -19-1 20 116794001 f11 -23 24 144872101 |51 -12-2 24
100257010 [L -20 32 117968001 |z -17-4 61 144874001 |11 -12-3 24
100328001 |E -2 14 117969001 |z -17-5 61 144875001 |H -5 20
100366002 |Z -17-7 61 118064001 |Z -12-4 61 145318001 |8 -34-2 6
100400000 |K -9 28 118735001 |C - 1-4-3 8 145446003 |z - 17-1 61
100401001 |z -17-2 61 118837001 |Z - 3-2 60 145478101 {D -26 10
100402004 |K -7-11 28 118853001 |E  -40-2 15 145479002 |D -27 10
100463001 |F -8-2 18 119101001 |Z -27-1-3 62 145480101 |D - 28-1 10

U -1-93 52 119710001 |z - 27-1 62 145502001 |E -3 14
100511003 |E -34 15 119711001 |Z - 27-1-1 62 145534001 |1 -22 24
100645003 [Q -3 38 120438001 | M -7 34 145580001 |D -20 10

N -32 24 120990001 {E  -49-6-3 16 146039001 |F  -8-1 18
100657001 |z -17-8 61 122771051 |B  -32-3 4 146046000 |U -1-9-11-2 | 52
100659001 [z -17-9 61 126863001 |Z -11-3 60 146105009 |P -8 38
100662001 [Z -17-10 61 129458102 JE - 15-1-1 14 146194000 U -1-9-11-3 | 52
100666002 |R -58 43 E -15-2-1 14 146255000 R -60 43

Z -156 61 133643006 |Z -27-1-5 62 146256001 [R - 61 43
100887001 [z - 13-1 61 133740006 |R -59 43 146293001 |J2 -1-19 26
102538002 |A -8 2 133792101 |2 -27-2 62 12 -1-2-9 26

K -4 28 133793001 {Z - 27-2-1 62 12 -1-37 26
102707001 |{D - 16 10 133794001 |z -27-2-2 62 146367001 |G -2 18
104449009 |A -14 2 133795001 |z -27-2-3 62 U -1-3 52
104450109 |J1 -26 24 133797101 |z -27 62 U -1-3 52
104464001 |B - 1-4 4 140092001 ¢ -1-7 8 2 -1-1-5 26
104619002 |F -84 18 140407001 |D -7 10 2 -1-2-5 26
104689002 | & -39-8 15 140518001 |12 -1-1-10 26 12 -1-3-5 26
104821009 |A - 15 2 )2 -1-2-10 26 146581001 |E -43 15
104885101 |J2 - 1-1-6 26 )2 -1-3-8 26 147504201 |E - 28 15

J2 -1-2-6 26 140527001 |K - 10-1 28 147509001 |E -39-7 15
105161003 |N -29 36 140553102 |B  -23 4 147854009 [z - 15-4 61
105161004 |E -49-4 16 140647101 |C -1-16 8 148462001 |T -5-3 50
105173004 |E - 49-2 16 M -22-3 34 148546001 |L -8-3 30
105176001 |B - 16 4 N -6 36 148559100 |L -8-8 30

B -18 4 Q -14 38 148587001 |L - 10-2 30
107407003 |11 -31 24 T -3 50 148588001 |L - 10-2-1 30

=31 24 T -5 50 148592001 |L - 10-5 30
107780001 |Z - 13-2 61 141331001 fL  -10-2-2 30 148743001 |J1 -18 24
108549001 |E -1-1-2 14 L -10-3-2 30 149094001 |P -14 38

E -1-22 14 141494001 |L -12 30 149095001 [P - 15 38

E -15-1-2 14 141544001 |A -9-4 2 149124001 |L - 14 30

E -15-2-2 14 141620001 |Q - 16 38 149578000 |J2 - 1-1-1-1 26
109173101 |H -25-2 20 142002001 {Z - 12-1 61 )2 -1-21-1 | 26
109714000 |z -5-1-5 60 142026003 |U - 1-9-1 52 12 -1-3-1-1 | 26
109763002 |D -22 10 142027001 |U - 1-9-2 52 149799000 |U - 1-9-1 52
110076002 {N -27 36 142268001 |T -3-2 50 150173003 |z - 11-7 60
110087001 |F -8-7 18 T -52 50 150174000 |z - 11-4-3 60

U -1-9-5 52 142274009 |J1 - 21 24 Z - 11-5-1 60
110562001 |E -39-3 15 142374100 | -23 15 150179002 |z - 11-8-1 60
110735002 [N -17 36 142443001 |z - 3-1 60 150180001 |z - 11-1 60
112467002 |H -7 20 142628001 |E - 45 15 150182000 |z - 11-2 60
112525000 [z -9 60 142721001 {Z -12-3 61 150183000 {2 -11-10-2 | 60
112751003 [L -19 32 142746002 | -1-1-3 14 150206002 |Z - 11-4-1 60
113050001 [D -6 10 E -1-23 14 150553003 |K -10-2 28
113431002 |Q -10 38 E -15-1-3 14 150594001 |L -4 30
113730001 |M -3 34 E -15-2-3 14 151148001 |K -7-9 28

M -6 34 142990001 |z -11-10-3 | 60 151308102 JE - 10 14
114561001 |B  -32-2 4 143882001 |Z - 5-1-2 60 E -18 14
114859001 |Z - 28 61 Z -52 60 152678101 |H -33 22
114967001 |F  -8-6 18 143910009 |z -5-1-3 60 153057002 |[B - 41 6

U -1-9-4 52 144222001 |z - 16 61 153060001 |E - 39-4 15

71




CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
153132000 JE -33 15 229017001 |V -1-20 54
P -17 38 X -15 56
153138001 |P -7 38 243186000 | R-10-10 40
153245001 P -5 38 414900001 | R-35-1-1-4 42
154125001 }Z2 -12-2 61 R-35-2-1-4 43
154347001 [D -29 10
U -1-6 52
U -1-6 52
154562001 {K -5-4 28
154567000 |L -3 30
154702101 |Z -6 60
154730001 [P -3-2 38
154731000 |P -3-3 38
155103001 L -18-1-2-6 | 32
L -18-2-26 | 32
AA -50-2-6 58
155559001 L - 11 30
156112003 |2 -11-6 60
158039001 |H -10-1 20
158045009 |A -9-3 2
158047009 |A -9-2 2
158581000 [Z2 - 31 61
159158051 [H -30 20
Z -2 60
159908001 |N -19 36
180721001 tH -31-1-2 20
H -31.2-2 20
H -31-3-2 22
180885001 |H -18 20
180886001 |H -19 20
183406009 fZ -5-1 60
183507001 fH -31-1-3 20
H -31-2-3 20
H -31-3-3 22
183961151 |G - 11 18
u -11 52
u -141 52
183962151 |U - 1-1 52
Y -1 58
183967001 JU -1 52
183969001 U -1 52
183970001 |U -1 52
203684001 |V -1-7 54
216205000 |V -1-13 54
217071001 |W -5 54
218469001 | R-10-21-1-11 40
218859001 | R-23-1-5 41
R-23-2-5 41
R-23-3-5 41
R- 23-4-5 42
R-23-5-5 42
221419001 | - 10-21-1-23 41
224508001 |W -4 54
w -7 54
w -9 54
w -1 54
224514001 | R-23-1-4 . 41
R-23-2-4 41
R- 23-3-4 41
R-23-4-4 42
R- 23-5-4 42
228475000 | R-40 43
229017001 JR-10-21-6 41

72




an

=

& b i

IN—vJTwo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

JSH-TEHNSR

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japdn

118-855,856
$595855-101
1999.11. H (1}





